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CHARTS

AUSTRALIA’S OFFICIAL MUSIC CHART

Week Commencing ~ 14 November 2011 ~ Issue #1133

SINGLES. This week the first four singles remained stationed, whilst bullet
performer Ed Sheeran steams up to No.5 with The A Team. Followed closely
behind is David Guetta’s Without You at No.6, which is also new to the top 10.
Further down the chart we see six more bullet performers with the biggest leap
going to Ricki-Lee’s Raining Diamonds, it has soared seventy-three spots to
No.23 this week.

No.36 BREATHING - Jason Derulo. This singer, songwriter, actor and
dancer is on fire! Having eight top 40 hits in just two years, Jason Derulo has also
topped the ARIA singles chart with In My Head in February 2010. Breathing is the
third single to chart from Derulo’s current album — Future History (No.9 Oct. '11)),
following on from Don’t Wanna Go Home (No.5 June "11) and It Girl (No.3 Aug.
"11). Breathing contains elements of Pilentze Pee, a Bulgarian folk song, which
was also used in Vast's track Touched.

No.44 I'M STILL HOT - Luciana. English singer and songwriter, Luciana
makes her stand alone debut onto the ARIA singles chart with, I'm Still Hot. But
this seasoned performer has featured on a number of dance tracks including
Bodyrox’s Yeah Yeah (No.39 Jan. '07), Richard Vission & Static Revenger's /
Like That (No.3 Apr. '10) and Super Mal's Bigger Than Big (which peaked just
outside the top 100). Luciana is currently working with deadmau5, Benny
Benassi and Dave Aude for her debut EP to be released in 2012.

No.51 | LIKE IT LIKE THAT - Hot Chelle Rae. Hailing from Nashville,
Tennessee, is quartet Hot Chelle Rae. The band consists of Ryan Follese (lead
vocals, rhythm guitar), Nash Overstreet (lead guitar, backing vocals), lan Keaggy
(bass guitar, backing vocals), and Jamie Follese (drums). Before the band got
signed, they called themselves Miracle Drug. The band took their name Hot
Chelle Rae from a myspace stalker they encountered early in their career. I Like It
Like That features New Boyz and is the second track after Tonight Tonight (No.7
Sep. '11) to be lifted of their forthcoming album, Whatever.

No.71 BIG BAD WOLF - Duck Sauce. They had everyone singing Barbra
Streisand (No.9 Nov. 10) and before that is was aNYway (No.56 Nov. 09), now
disco-house duo, Duck Sauce bring you Big Bad Wolf. Armand Van Helden and
A-Trak make-up Duck Sauce and have recently caused quite a stir after the
release of the film clip for Big Bad Wolf.

No.83 WHAT DID | DO? - Kele. British singer and guitarist, Kele, hits the
ARIA singles chart for the second time with What Did | Do? The lead singer for
indie-rock group, Bloc Party, debuted with Tenderoni (No.58 June "10). The new
single coincides with the release of Kele’s second solo album effort which debuts at
No.79 on this week’s ARIA albums chart.

No.86 LAST FRIDAY NIGHT - Glee Cast. Taken from the fourth episode of
the third season of Glee is Katy Perry’s Last Friday Night, which originally peaked
at No.5 in June this year. Itis the third Katy Perry track to be Glee-ified following
Teenage Dream (No.24 Nov. 10) and Firework (No.59 Feb. '11). Darren Criss
who plays Blaine Anderson in Glee features in the original film clip for Last Friday
Night by Katy Perry.

No.88 MARRY THE NIGHT - Lady Gaga. Having one of the most
recognizable names and faces on the planet, Lady Gaga racks up yet another
chart debut. With three No.1 singles under her belt, a myriad of fans and plethora
of costumes, we do not see any slowing down from Lady Gaga. Marry The Night
is the sixth track to be lifted from Gaga’s Born This Way (No.1 May '11).

ALBUMS. For a third consecutive week there is a new No.1 album. This time
Susan Boyle takes the honours with Someone To Watch Over Me. Boyle's last
two albums have also re-entered the chart after her visit her - | Dreamed A Dream
and The Gift are back in the chart at No.59 and No.78 respectively. Last week's
No.1, Florence + The Machine’s Ceremonials slips into No.3. Justin Bieber
jumps from No.4 to No.2 with Under The Mistletoe. Following a promo tour, Ed
Sheeran has raced from No.47 to No.21 with his album +.

No.1 SOMEONE TO WATCH OVER ME - Susan Boyle. Two years on
from the release of I Dreamed A Dream (No.1 Nov. '09) and a year on from The
Gift (No.2 Nov. '10), Susan Boyle releases her third studio album - Someone To
Watch Over Me. The album features covers of tracks by the likes of Joni Mitchell
(Both Sides Now), Tears For Fears (Mad World), Depeche Mode (Enjoy The
Silence) and George and Ira Gershwin (Someone To Watch Over Me). Boyle
was in the country last week to promote the album’s release. The album gave
Boyle her third consecutive No.1 in the UK.

No.6 TRIPLE J'S LIKE A VERSION 7 - Various. The latest installment in
the Like A Version series from Triple J includes a host of acts arranging from The
Vines, Stonefield, Oh Mercy, Andy Bull, Adalita, Paul Dempsey, Angus & Julia
Stone and Children Collide. Artists covered include Electric Light Orchestra,
Kanye West, Outkast, The Angels, Gorillaz and Carly Simon. The sixth release
in the series debuted on the chart at No.2 in November 2010.

No.9 THE TWILIGHT SAGA: BREAKING DAWN - PART 1 - Soundtrack.
This is the soundtrack to the first part of the final installment in the Twilight film
series. The last soundtrack from the series to hit the chart was The Twilight Saga:
Eclipse (No.2 June '10). Two tracks have charted from the latest album already -
Bruno Mars’ It Will Rain (No.20 Oct. '11) and Christina Perri's A Thousand
Years (No.34 Nov. '11). Other artists to feature include Iron & Wine, Angus &
Julia Stone and The Joy Formidable.

No.11 WICKED GAME - Il Divo. Operatic pop quartet, Il Divo returns to the
ARIA albums chart with their sixth studio album, Wicked Game. The album is their
first new studio recording since The Promise (No.5 Nov. '08). It features renditions
of Roy Orbison’s Crying, Come What May from Moulin Rouge, Andrea Bocelli's
Time To Say Goodbye and Chris Isaak's Wicked Game. Il Divo will be touring
Australia in February.

No.15 FINGERPRINTS & FOOTPRINTS - Powderfinger. This is the first of
two compilations to make its debut on the chart this week for Powderfinger.
Fingerprints & Footprints brings together the previously released Fingerprints
(No.2 Nov. '04) album with the newly-released Footprints collection (new this week
at No.23). The first disc covers the band’s career through the albums Double
Allergic (No.4 Jan. '97), Internationalist (No.1 Sep. '98) and Odyssey Number
Five (No.1 Sep. '00). For more info on disc two, see No.23 below.

No.17 REQUIEM - The Getaway Plan. Melbourne quartet The Getaway
Plan releases their second studio album, Requiem. The band had split in 2009,
following the release of their debut Other Voices, Other Rooms (No.14 Feb. '08).
After more than a year apart, the band reconvened for what was initially a one-off
show. However, this turned into a permanent reunion with new material. The band
is on tour through November and December.

No.19 GLORY IN THE HIGHEST: CHRISTMAS SONGS OF WORSHIP -
Chris Tomlin. American musician Chris Tomlin makes his debut on the ARIA
albums chart with the seasonally-flavoured - Glory In The Highest: Christmas
Songs Of Worship. The album includes Christmas favourites O Holy Night, O,
Come All Ye Faithful and Hark! The Herald Angels Sing. The album peaked at
No.19 in the US chart in 2010.

No.23 FOOTPRINTS - THE BEST OF POWDERFINGER 2001-2011 -
Powderfinger. Footprints compiles tracks from the latter part of Powderfinger's
career, spanning the albums Vulture Street (No.1 July '03), Dream Days At The
Hotel Existence (No.1 June '07) and Golden Rule (No.1 Nov. '09). Tracks featured
include On My Mind (No.9 June '03), Lost And Running (No.5 May '07), All Of
The Dreamers (No.23 Oct. '09) and Burn Your Name (No.45 Apr. '10). It also
includes two previously-unreleased tracks - Empty Space and Silver Bullet.

No.25 REWIGGLED: A TRIBUTE TO THE WIGGLES - Various. A host of
Australian artists have lined-up to celebrate The Wiggles’ 20t anniversary on this
tribute album. Re-working a selection of well-known tracks by the skivvied foursome
are Oh Mercy, Architecture in Helsinki, Sarah Blasko, Washington, The Living
End, Angie Hart and Bluejuice. The Wiggles were recently announced as one of
the artists to be inducted into the ARIA Hall Of Fame this year, along with Kylie
Minogue.

No.40 A FOOT IN THE DOOR: THE BEST OF PINK FLOYD - Pink Floyd.
This new single-disc compilation from Pink Floyd coincides with the re-issue of the
band’s back catalogue. A Foot In The Door includes some of the band’s best-
known tracks including Money, See Emily Play, Another Brick In the Wall Pt 2,
Comfortably Numb, Wish You Were Here and Learning To Fly. The band’s last
new entry on the chart was with Echoes - The Best Of Pink Floyd (No.4 Nov. '01).
No.60 INNI - Sigur Ros. Icelandic post-rock quartet, Sigur Ros hit the chart
with the live album Inni. The concert recording and film comes from London’s
Alexandra Palace in 2008, as they were touring in support of the album Meo Suo I
Eyrum Vio Spilum Endalaust (No.14 July '08). The band is reportedly working on
a new studio album for a 2012 release. It would be their sixth studio album.

No.76 BALLS OUT - Steel Panther. This is the first appearance on the
ARIA albums chart from LA-based comedy glam metal band, Steel Panther. Balls
Out is their third album and follows 2009's Feel The Steel. Making guest
appearances on the album are comedian Dane Cook, Nickelback's Chad Kroeger
and Extreme guitarist, Nuno Bettencourt.

No.79 THE HUNTER - Kele. This is the second solo release from Bloc
Party vocalist Kele Okereke, following on from his album The Boxer (No.35 June
'10). The seven-track EP includes the single What Did | Do?; which has also
debuted at No.83 on the ARIA singles chart this week. The Hunter's release comes
as Bloc Party begins work on their forthcoming fourth studio album in New York.
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#1 Single this week
ARIA Top 100 Singles - Week Commencing 14t November 2011

TW LW Tl HP TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 19 1 SEXYANDIKNOW IT LMFAO A 2 INRIUMA US-UM7-11-08090
2 7 2 WE FOUND LOVE Rihanna Feat. Calvin Harris A 2 DEF/UMA 2786259
3 3 19 2 MOVES LIKE JAGGER Maroon 5 Feat. Christina Aguilera A 5 A&M/UMA 2776592
4 4 8 4 GOOD FEELING Flo Rida ATL/WAR US-AT2-11-01961
* 5 13 9 5  THE A TEAM Ed Sheeran ATL/WAR GB-AHS-11-00095
* 6 1 1 6  WITHOUT YOU David Guetta Feat. Usher A VIR/EMI 7314025
7 10 1 7 FEEL SO CLOSE Calvin Harris A COL/SME G010002685508Y
8 8 18 7 PUMPED UP KICKS Foster The People A SME US-SM1-10-02931
9 5 10 4  STEREOHEARTS Gym Class Heroes Feat. Adam Levine A ATL/WAR US-AT2-11-01071
10 7 14 5  TITANIUM David Guetta Feat. Sia A VIREEMI 6787995
1 6 18 1 SOMEBODY THAT | USED TO KNOW Gotye Feat. Kimbra A 6 ELE/UMA 2775750
12 9 9 1 MR.KNOW IT ALL Kelly Clarkson A RCA/SME 0100026952221
* 13 28 2 13 GALAXY Jessica Mauboy Feat. Stan Walker SME G010002735451T
* 14 32 3 14  DEDICATION TO MY EX (MISS THAT) Lloyd Feat. Andre 3000 & Lil Wayne INRIUMA 2785722
15 16 10 5  DOMINO Jessie J A UNI/UMA 2783062
16 15 2 15  WHAT MAKES YOU BEAUTIFUL One Direction SYCO/SME G010002685977D
* o7 63 2 17 YOUNG, WILD & FREE Snoop Dogg & Wiz Khalifa Feat. Bruno Mars ATL/WAR US-AT2-11-02233
18 12 13 3 YOU MAKE ME FEEL Cobra Starship Feat. Sabi A ATL/WAR US-AT2-11-00959
* 19 27 4 19  HANGOVER Taio Cruz Feat. Flo Rida ISL/UMA 2786972
20 18 37 1 PARTY ROCK ANTHEM LMFAQ Feat. Lauren Bennet & GoonRock A 9 INRIUMA 2762977
21 17 9 17  PARADISE Coldplay ® CAP/EMI 6789405
22 20 10 20 LOVE ON TOP Beyonce o COL/SME US-SM1-11-02908
* 23 96 4 23  RAINING DIAMONDS Ricki-Lee VIREEMI 7307425
24 23 7 20 T WILL RAIN Bruno Mars ATL/WAR US-AT2-11-02075
25 14 13 3 ITGIRL Jason Derulo A 2 WAR US-WB1-11-02211
26 25 7 24 WHEN WE STAND TOGETHER Nickelback RR/WAR NL-A32-11-91798
27 24 15 6  CHEERS (DRINK TO THAT) Rihanna A 2 DEF/UMA 2782322
28 22 26 11 SETFIRE TO THE RAIN Adele A XL/INE GB-BKS-10-00348
29 30 10 28  GOT 2 LUV U Sean Paul Feat. Alexis Jordan ATL/WAR US-AT2-11-01550
30 26 24 6  SUPER BASS Nicki Minaj A 3 UNI/UMA 2774296
31 21 15 7 TONIGHT TONIGHT Hot Chelle Rae A JIVE/SME G010002095971A
32 31 5 29 50'CLOCK T-Pain Feat. Wiz Khalifa & Lily Allen JIVE/SME 010002699496V
33 29 34 1 SOMEONE LIKE YOU Adele A 5 XL/INE GB-BKS-10-00351
* 34 62 2 34 ATHOUSAND YEARS Christina Perri ATL/WAR US-AT2-11-02141
35 19 22 11 INEED A DOLLAR Aloe Blacc A SME G010002358467N
* 36 NEW 1 36  BREATHING Jason Derulo WAR US-WB1-11-02509
37 33 42 3 ROLLING IN THE DEEP Adele A 5 XL/INE XLS521DL
38 39 9 38 GETIT Havana Brown ISL/UMA 2781886
39 34 21 7 BOUNCE Calvin Harris Feat. Kelis A 2 COL/SME G010002654741P
40 35 4 20 MISTLETOE Justin Bieber ISL/UMA 2786389
41 40 6 34 THE ONE THAT GOT AWAY Katy Perry CAP/EMI US-CA2-10-01266
42 37 6 34  WET Nicole Scherzinger INRIUMA US-UM7-11-03532
43 38 7 26 |LIKE HOW IT FEELS Enrique Iglesias Feat. Pitbull & Wavs UNI/UMA 2784968
* 44 NEW 1 44 I'M STILL HOT Luciana MOS/UMA 2780963
45 58 20 16  CHANGED THE WAY YOU KISS ME Example A HUS/UMA 2775841
46 46 12 37  NOT OVER YOU Gavin DeGraw e RCA/SME G010002657620W
47 42 25 26  CINEMA Benny Benassi Feat. Gary Go A LIB/IUMA US-US1-10-00977
48 36 8 36 SHAKE IT OUT Florence + The Machine ISL/UMA 2785030
49 41 21 9  CHAMPAGNE SHOWERS LMFAOQ Feat. Natalia Kills A 2 INRIUMA 2775981
50 43 16 4  INESCAPABLE Jessica Mauboy A 2 SME G010002680694C
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TW LW TI HP TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.

* 51 NEW 1 51 ILIKE IT LIKE THAT Hot Chelle Rae RCA/SME (0100027148670
52 45 2 45  LIGHT IT UP Stan Walker Feat. Static Revenger SME (G010002696076A
53 57 18 17 JUMPSTART These Kids Wear Crowns A EMI 851035
54 5 40 8  MARRY YOU Bruno Mars A 2 ATL/WAR US-AT2-10-01887
55 48 24 2 JAROF HEARTS Christina Perri A 3 ATL/WAR US-AT2-10-01508
56 47 11 18  FLY Nicki Minaj Feat. Rihanna e UNI/UMA US-CM5-10-00717
57 44 18 19 MR SAXOBEAT Alexandra Stan A CSR/UMA 2778521
58 50 9 42  FREE Pete Murray SME 0100026872301
59 64 4 59 BOYSLIKE YOU 360 Feat. Gossling SMR/EMI AU-SR2-11-00080
60 73 2 60 INTERNATIONAL LOVE Pitbull Feat. Chris Brown JISME G010002249577X
61 66 25 5  WERUNTHE NIGHT Havana Brown A 2 ISL/UMA 2770198
62 65 8 62 GOOD LIFE OneRepublic Feat. B.o.B. INRIUMA 2776925
63 55 10 33  PROMISES Nero MER/UMA 2769439
64 51 2 51 LEVELS Avicii UNI/UMA 2789533
65 61 26 5  LASTFRIDAY NIGHT (TGIF) Katy Perry A 3 CAP/EMI US-CA2-10-01264
66 54 21 9  RAIN OVER ME Pitbull Feat. Marc Anthony A JISME 0100026588753
67 82 2 67 | WANNA DANCE WITH SOMEBODY (CHR MIX) These Kids Wear Crowns CAP/EMI CA-EZ1-11-00066
68 59 21 17  LIGHTERS Bad Meets Evil Feat. Bruno Mars A INR/UMA US-UM7-11-08179
69 84 2 69 THROW YOUR HANDS UP Qwote Feat. Pitbull CSR/UMA 2785994
70 52 13 20  GLAD YOU CAME The Wanted o ISL/UMA 2778120
71 NEW 1 71 BIG BAD WOLF Duck Sauce UMA 2786565
72 68 32 2 GIVEME EVERYTHING Pitbull Feat. Ne-Yo, Afrojack & Nayer A 5 JISME (0100024690404
73 RE 26 2  HOLD ON Wilson Phillips A CAP/EMI US-EDD-02-33833
74 74 3 74 AWKWARD San Cisco ICR/IMGM AU-U22-11-00001
75 81 5 75 VIDEO GAMES Lana Del Rey INRIUMA 2782961
76 67 27 2 THE EDGE OF GLORY Lady Gaga A 2 INRIUMA 2772730
77 49 18 14 EVERY TEARDROP IS A WATERFALL Coldplay e CAP/EMI GB-AYE-11-00774
78 71 38 6  THELAZY SONG Bruno Mars A 3 ATL/WAR US-AT2-11-00248
79 75 56 3  FIREWORKKaty Perry A 5 CAP/EMI 9465825
80 70 25 5  DONT WANNA GO HOME Jason Derulo A WAR US-WB1-11-01043
81 78 36 75 SHOTS LMFAO Feat. Lil Jon UMA US-UM7-09-72020
82 69 18 57  HOW TO LOVE Lil Wayne UNI/UMA 2776281
83 NEW 1 83  WHAT DID | DO? Kele LIB/UMA GB-DNH-11-00110
84 83 64 1 JUST THE WAY YOU ARE Bruno Mars A 5 ELEK/WAR US-AT2-10-01269
85 72 14 14 YOUAND | Lady Gaga e INRIUMA US-UM7-11-06457
86 NEW 1 86  LAST FRIDAY NIGHT Glee Cast COL/SME G010002727049C
87 90 37 2 PRICE TAG Jessie J Feat. Bo.B A 4 UNI/UMA 2762906
88 NEW 1 88  MARRY THE NIGHT Lady Gaga INRIUMA US-UM7-11-06431
89 80 4 52 SUPER SOAKER Bombs Away CSR/UMA 2785991
90 93 5 87 KILLER 360 SMR/EMI 6793765
91 91 70 1 DYNAMITE Taio Cruz A 5 ISL/UMA 2746580
92 53 10 35  WHAT THE WATER GAVE ME Florence + The Machine ISL/UMA 2782884
93 77 9 51 STAY AWAKE Example MOS/UMA 2781759
94 85 39 25 FIXYOU Coldplay A CAP/EMI 3410002
95 97 28 6  WHERE THEM GIRLS AT David Guetta Feat. Nicki Minaj & Flo Rida A 2 VIREEMI FR-ZID-11-00110
96 95 7 49  MIRROR Lil Wayne UNI/UMA US-CM5-11-00327
97 87 27 8  JETLAG Simple Plan Feat. Natasha Bedingfield A 2 ATL/WAR US-AT2-11-00854
98 99 39 1 BORNTHIS WAY Lady Gaga A 4 INRIUMA 2765732
9 RE 4 72 BUY MY LOVE Wynter Gordon NEON/WAR US-AT2-11-01127
100 RE 72 1 LOVE THE WAY YOU LIE Eminem Feat. Rihanna A 6 INRIUMA US-UM7-10-15397

These were in the top 100 last week:

LW Tl HP TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
60 1 60  FEEL THE LOVE Marvin Priest Feat. Fatman Scoop ISL/UMA 2788342
76 9 41 INTHEDARK Dev UNI/UMA 2771388
79 2 79  LIGHTNING The Wanted ISL/UMA 2787801
86 66 2  VIVALAVIDA Coldplay A EMI GB-AYE-08-00265
88 2 80 BLOODSTAINED HEART Darren Hayes MER/UMA 2783410
89 15 42 SWITCH ME ON Shannon Noll ® MER/UMA 2779041
92 5 45  CANTKEEP MY HANDS OFF YOU Simple Plan Feat. Rivers Cuomo ATL/WAR US-AT2-11-00793
94 15 26 FLAME TREES Cold Chisel WAR AU-U74-11-00130
98 22 17 BEST THING I NEVER HAD Beyonce A COL/SME (0100026663300
100 5 63 STRANGE CLOUDS B.o.B Feat. Lil Wayne ATL/WAR US-AT2-11-02143
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#1 Album this week
ARIA Top 100 Albums - Week Commencing 14t November 2011

™w Lw Tl HP TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
* 1 NEW 1 1 SOMEONE TO WATCH OVER ME Susan Boyle A SYCO/SME 88697962522
2 4 2 2 CHRISTMAS Michael Buble ® RPS/WAR 9362495540
3 1 2 1 CEREMONIALS Florence + The Machine ISL/UMA 2785013
4 3 42 1 21Adele A 8 XL/INE XLCD520
5 2 3 1 MYLO XYLOTO Coldplay A CAP/EMI 0875532
* 6 NEW 1 6  TRIPLE J'S LIKE A VERSION 7 Various ABC/UMA 2783077
7 5 4 2 THE BEST OF COLD CHISEL - ALL FOR YOU Cold Chisel ® WAR 5249889762
8 9 20 2 SORRY FOR PARTY ROCKING LMFAO A INR/IUMA 2774463
* 9 NEW 1 9  THE TWILIGHT SAGA: BREAKING DAWN - PART 1 Soundtrack ATL/WAR 7567882620
10 6 2 6  UNDER THE MISTLETOE Justin Bieber ISL/UMA 2783390
* 11 NEW 1 11 WICKED GAME Il Divo SYCO/SME 88697964482
12 8 7 2 DUETS Il Tony Bennett A COL/SME 88697967672
13 10 12 1 MAKING MIRRORS Gotye A 2 ELEVIUMA  ELEVENCD101
14 7 3 3 STRONGER Kelly Clarkson RCA/SME 88697961802
* 15 NEW 1 15 FINGERPRINTS & FOOTPRINTS Powderfinger UMA 2787366
16 12 11 3 NOTHING BUT THE BEAT David Guetta A VIR/EMI 6803262
* 17 NEW 1 17 REQUIEM The Getaway Plan UNFD/WAR  UNFD010
18 1 5 3 BEYOND THE SUN Chris Isaak @ UTVIUMA 2784692
* 19 NEW 1 19 GLORY IN THE HIGHEST: CHRISTMAS SONGS OF WORSHIP Chris Tomlin EMI 6932612
20 16 56 2 DOO-WOPS & HOOLIGANS Bruno Mars A 2 ATL/WAR 7567891215
* 21 47 7 21 +Ed Sheeran WAR 5249864652
* 22 36 52 2 LOUD Rihanna A 2 DEF/UMA 2752365
* 23 NEW 1 23  FOOTPRINTS - THE BEST OF POWDERFINGER 2001-2011 Powderfinger ® UMA 2777141
* 24 40 53 1 BON JOVI GREATEST HITS Bon Jovi A 3 DEF/UMA 2752334
* 25 NEW 1 25 REWIGGLED: A TRIBUTE TO THE WIGGLES Various ABC/UMA 2787027
26 31 2 26 THEY WILL HAVE THEIR WAY - THE SONGS OF TIM & NEIL FINN Various CAP/EMI 7305842
27 14 3 11 BAD AS ME Tom Waits ANTI/WAR E871512
28 28 10 4 VOWS Kimbra WAR 9362495478
* 29 RE 273 16 THE VERY BEST OF FLEETWOOD MAC Fleetwood Mac A 6 RHI/WAR 8122736352
30 29 25 9  TORCHES Foster The People COL/SME 88697744572
31 19 32 3 19Adele A XL/INE XLCD313
32 39 38 11 THE VERY VERY BEST OF CROWDED HOUSE Crowded House @ CAP/EMI 9174032
33 24 6 4 FALLING & FLYING 360 SMR/EMI SOLM8005
34 34 6 10 THE ACOUSTIC CHAPEL SESSIONS John Famham SME 88697969872
* 35 55 36 4 WHO YOU ARE Jessie J ® UNI/UMA 2765687
36 18 6 8  ULTIMATE HITS Lee Kemaghan ABC/UMA 8800919
37 23 20 2 4Beyonce e COL/SME 88697933582
38 17 7 9  FUTURE HISTORY Jason Derulo WAR 9362495596
39 35 243 2 NEVERMIND Nirvana A 5 UNI/UMA 2777908
* 40 NEW 1 40  AFOOT IN THE DOOR: THE BEST OF PINK FLOYD Pink Floyd EMI 0289662
41 13 2 13 TH1RT3EN Megadeth RR/WAR RR77002
42 46 14 2 MOONFIRE Boy & Bear o ISL/UMA 2777355
* 43 72 34 1 COME AROUND SUNDOWN Kings Of Leon A RCA/SME 88697649682
44 25 8 5  OWN THE NIGHT Lady Antebellum CAP/EMI 6807022
45 26 10 6  BLUE SKY BLUE Pete Murray SME 88697856202
46 21 8 2 PRISONER The Jezabels IDP/MGM JEZ004
47 37 3 33  FOREVER SO Husky LIB/JUMA LMCD0152
48 43 26 7 HANDS ALL OVER Maroon 5 ASM/UMA 2780805
49 33 2 33 LULU Lou Reed & Metallica MER/UMA 2781602
50 22 5 5  EVANESCENCE Evanescence CAP/EMI 6788792
51 30 4 12 TO THE HORSES Lanie Lane IVY/UMA VY121
52 62 64 13 10 YEARS OF HITS Ronan Keating A 2 INI/UMA 9830875
53 15 3 10  SECRET CODES AND BATTLESHIPS Darren Hayes MER/UMA 2784946
* B4 84 66 1 RECOLLECTION k.d. lang A NONE/WAR 7559797986
55 32 115 3 BETWEEN TWO LUNGS Florence + The Machine A 2 ISL/UMA 2711240
56 20 4 8  AMILLION SUNS Shannon Noll MER/UMA 2784207
57 48 30 2 ROY Damien Leith @ SME 88697892492
58 41 4 10  SONGS FROM THE HEART Mark Vincent SME 88697927992
* 59 RE 61 1 | DREAMED A DREAM Susan Boyle A 10 SYCO/SME 88697554542
* 60 NEW 1 60  INNI Sigur Ros KRU/INE KRUNK7DVD
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™w LW Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
61 49 31 1 WASTING LIGHT Foo Fighters A RCA/SME 88697872772
62 70 13 3 WHEN RONAN MET BURT Ronan Keating & Burt Bacharach e PDR/UMA 2765649
63 50 25 1 BORN THIS WAY Lady Gaga A 2 INR/UMA 2771838
64 79 52 1 SPEAKNOW Taylor Swift A 2 BIG/UMA 2749394
65 71 72 5  NEED YOU NOW Lady Antebellum A CAP/EMI 6336412
* 66 RE 45 1 WISH YOU WERE HERE Pink Floyd A 7 EMI 0289452
67 69 82 1 MY WORLDS Justin Bieber A 2 DEF/UMA 2735986
68 87 29 3 F.AM.E. Chris Brown e JIVE/SME 88697872032
* 689 RE 70 25  THEVERY BEST OF THE DOORS The Doors A RHI/WAR 8122799959
70 27 17 22 GOOD THINGS Aloe Blacc SME 88697871972
4l 45 7 2 NEIGHBORHOODS Blink 182 e GEF/UMA 2781394
72 52 11 5  WHITE HEAT: 30 HITS Icehouse o DIVAIUMA DIVAU1015C
73 77 2 73 AND THE WALTZ GOES ON Andre Rieu UCJIUMA 2784610
74 44 3 39  THE VERY BEST INXS UNI/UMA 5335934
75 98 38 2 BURLESQUE Soundtrack @ SME 88697804572
76 NEW 1 76 BALLS OUT Steel Panther MO/UMA 2783260
7 56 63 1 TEENAGE DREAM Katy Perry A 3 CAP/EMI 6478302
78 RIE 18 2 THE GIFT Susan Boyle A 3 SYCO/SME 88697720772
79 NEW 1 79 THE HUNTER Kele LIB/UMA WEBB314EP
80 RE 11 56  THE STORY OF MY LIFE - ULTIMATE COLLECTION Michael Crawford AMB/EMI FANFARE041
81 57 11 2 I'MWITH YOU Red Hot Chili Peppers ® WAR 9362495479
82 67 23 3 SEEKER LOVER KEEPER Seeker Lover Keeper @ DEW/UMA DEW9000330
83 53 2 53  LOCKED BY LAND Jinja Safari COOP/UMA  JS001
84 63 14 2 WATCH THE THRONE Jay-Z & Kanye West ® DEF/UMA 2779149
85 78 5 30 RED DOG: MUSIC FROM THE MOVIE Soundtrack ROA R-301678-2
86 60 117 4 BACKTO BLACK Amy Winehouse A 3 ISL/UMA 5304758
87 99 19 5  LOVESTRONG Christina Perri ATL/WAR 7567889945
88 RE 11 50  CRYSTAL VISIONS... THE VERY BEST OF STEVIE NICKS Stevie Nicks ® RPS/WAR 9362499981
89 RE 50 2 SCIENCE & FAITH The Script A RCA/SME 88697786942
90 66 29 2 THE WOMBATS PROUDLY PRESENT... THIS MODERN GLITCH The Wombats e 14F/WAR 2564678466
91 68 35 28  SCARY MONSTERS AND NICE SPRITES Skrillex NEON/WAR 7567882717
92 74 22 19 PINKFRIDAY Nicki Minaj UNI/UMA 2754184
93 38 4 16 NOEL GALLAGHER'S HIGH FLYING BIRDS Noel Gallagher's High Flying Birds MER/UMA 2781843
94 73 79 1 GREATEST HITS Foo Fighters A 2 RCA/SME 88697606282
95 59 21 5  PLANET PIT Pitbull ® JISME 88697910542
96 65 7 21 STORYBOOK Kasey Chambers LIB/UMA LMCD0154
97 RE 12 19 THE VERY BEST OF ENYA Enya e WEA/WAR 2564685227
98 RIE 84 4 ANIMAL Ke$ha A 2 RCA/SME 88697646492
99 82 12 12 WELCOME REALITY Nero MER/UMA 2768195
100 88 34 6  GET'EM GIRLS Jessica Mauboy e SME 88697784472

These were in the top 100 last week:

Lw Tl  HP TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.

42 2 18  AUDIO, VIDEO, DISCO. Justice BM2/WAR 2564664388
51 2 24 INSOMNIA Washington MER/UMA 2782609

54 11 2 IOWA Slipknot e RR/WAR RR76945

58 92 1 ACHTUNGBABYU2 A 5 MER/UMA 2778825

61 6 8  VELOCIRAPTOR! Kasabian SME 88697933502
64 1 64  NEW BLOOD Peter Gabriel RW/WMA 5249893712
75 6 21 NEVER TRUST A HAPPY SONG Grouplove ATL/WAR 7567882655
76 8 14 PLAYING IN THE SHADOWS Example MOS/UMA HUSSYCD058
80 4 11 FROM HERE TO ANYWHERE Sneaky Sound System MOD/UMA MODCD145
81 20 3 HELL: THE SEQUEL Bad Meets Evil ® INR/IUMA 2773587

83 3 37 HURRY UP, WE'RE DREAMING M83 POD/INE PODCD0769
85 3 57  PULL UP SOME DUST AND SIT DOWN Ry Cooder NONE/WAR 7559797683
86 4 17 METALS Feist UNI/UMA 2779122

89 60 1 HITS Jimmy Barnes A 3 LIB/UMA LMCD0157
90 29 3 RRAKALA Geoffrey Gurrumul Yunupingu e SFM/MGM SFGU110402
91 11 3 YES|AM Jack Vidgen e SME 88697968532
92 72 1 RECOVERY Eminem A 3 INR/UMA 2739452

93 120 2 THE DARK SIDE OF THE MOON Pink Floyd A 14 EMI 0289552

94 9 9  THA CARTER IV Lil Wayne UNI/UMA 2768141

95 31 1 THELIFE OF RILEY Drapht e AYEM/SME ~ AYEMS001
96 86 1 DOWN THE WAY Angus & Julia Stone A 3 CAP/EMI 6263842

97 4 61  ROCK OF AGES: THE DEFINITIVE COLLECTION Def Leppard INI/UMA 9829356

100 4 25  ASHES & FIRE Ryan Adams COL/SME 88697968022
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* 1 NEW 1
2 4 2
3 3 42
4 1 2
5 2 3
* 6 NEW 1
7 5 4
8 6 7
* 9 NEW 1
10 7 2
1 9 20
12 8 3
13 10 12
14 NEW 1
15 NEW 1
16 1 5
* 17 NEW 1
18 12 11
* 19 NEW 1
20 19 56
* 2 RE 279
22 14 3
23 44 53
24 NEW 1
25 24 6
* 26 41 52
27 15 6
28 20 32
* 29 42 36
* 30 NEW 1
* 3 43 2
* 3 47 33
33 13 2
34 26 2
35 29 10
* 36 NEW 1
37 16 7
38 22 8
* 39 68 70
40 25 4
41 18 4
42 23 10
43 31 30
44 21 5
45 17 3
46 40 23
47 58 4l
* 48 84 70
49 35 25
50 30 4
51 28 20
52 80 34
53 73 16
54 33 243
55 27 8
56 67 52
57 60 83
58 37 6
59 59 2
60 45 31
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#1 Physical Album this week

TITLE Artist

SOMEONE TO WATCH OVER ME Susan Boyle
CHRISTMAS Michael Buble

21 Adele

CEREMONIALS Florence + The Machine

MYLO XYLOTO Coldplay

TRIPLE J'S LIKE A VERSION 7 Various

THE BEST OF COLD CHISEL - ALL FOR YOU Cold Chisel
DUETS Il Tony Bennett

WICKED GAME Il Divo

UNDER THE MISTLETOE Justin Bieber

SORRY FOR PARTY ROCKING LMFAO

STRONGER Kelly Clarkson

MAKING MIRRORS Gotye

THE TWILIGHT SAGA: BREAKING DAWN - PART 1 Soundtrack
FINGERPRINTS & FOOTPRINTS Powderfinger

BEYOND THE SUN Chris Isaak

REQUIEM The Getaway Plan

NOTHING BUT THE BEAT David Guetta

GLORY IN THE HIGHEST: CHRISTMAS SONGS OF WORSHIP Chris Tomlin
DOO-WOPS & HOOLIGANS Bruno Mars

THE VERY BEST OF FLEETWOOD MAC Fleetwood Mac
BAD AS ME Tom Waits

BON JOVI GREATEST HITS Bon Jovi

FOOTPRINTS - THE BEST OF POWDERFINGER 2001-2011 Powderfinger
THE ACOUSTIC CHAPEL SESSIONS John Famham

LOUD Rihanna

ULTIMATE HITS Lee Kernaghan

19 Adele

WHO YOU ARE Jessie J

REWIGGLED: A TRIBUTE TO THE WIGGLES Various
THEY WILL HAVE THEIR WAY - THE SONGS OF TIM & NEIL FINN Various
THE VERY VERY BEST OF CROWDED HOUSE Crowded House
TH1RT3EN Megadeth

LULU Lou Reed & Metallica

VVOWS Kimbra

A FOOT IN THE DOOR: THE BEST OF PINK FLOYD Pink Floyd
FUTURE HISTORY Jason Derulo

OWN THE NIGHT Lady Antebellum

RECOLLECTION k.d. lang

SONGS FROM THE HEART Mark Vincent

A MILLION SUNS Shannon Noll

BLUE SKY BLUE Pete Murray

ROY Damien Leith

EVANESCENCE Evanescence

SECRET CODES AND BATTLESHIPS Darren Hayes
HANDS ALL OVER Maroon 5

10 YEARS OF HITS Ronan Keating

| DREAMED A DREAM Susan Boyle
TORCHES Foster The People

TO THE HORSES Lanie Lane

4 Beyonce

COME AROUND SUNDOWN Kings Of Leon

WHEN RONAN MET BURT Ronan Keating & Burt Bacharach
NEVERMIND Nirvana

PRISONER The Jezabels

SPEAK NOW Taylor Swift

MY WORLDS Justin Bieber

FALLING & FLYING 360

AND THE WALTZ GOES ON Andre Rieu

WASTING LIGHT Foo Fighters
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Top 100 Physical Alboums - Week Commencing 14th November 2011

Co.
SYCO/SME
RPS/WAR
XL/INE
ISL/UMA
CAP/EMI
ABC/UMA
WAR
COL/SME
SYCO/SME
ISL/UMA
INR/IUMA
RCA/SME
ELEV/UMA
ATL/WAR
UMA
UTVIUMA
UNFD/WAR
VIR/EMI
EMI
ATL/WAR
RHI/WAR
ANTI/WAR
DEF/UMA
UMA

SME
DEF/UMA
ABC/UMA
XL/INE
UNI/UMA
ABC/UMA
CAP/EMI
CAP/EMI
RR/WAR
MER/UMA
WAR

EMI

WAR
CAP/EMI
NONE/WAR
SME
MER/UMA
SME

SME
CAP/EMI
MER/UMA
A&M/UMA
INI/UMA
SYCO/SME
COL/SME
IVY/UMA
COL/SME
RCA/SME
PDR/UMA
UNI/UMA
IDP/MGM
BIG/UMA
DEF/UMA
SMR/EMI
UCJ/UMA
RCA/SME

Cat. No.
88697962522
9362495540
XLCD520
2785013
0875532
2783077
5249889762
88697967672
88697964482
2783390
2774463
88697961802
ELEVENCD101
7567882620
2787366
2784692
UNFD010
6803262
6932612
7567891215
8122736352
E871512
2752334
2777141
88697969872
2752365
8800919
XLCD313
2765687
2787027
7305842
9174032
RR77002
2781602
9362495478
0289662
9362495596
6807022
7559797986
88697927992
2784207
88697856202
88697892492
6788792
2784946
2780805
9830875
88697554542
88697744572
VY121
88697933582
88697649682
2765649
2777908
JEZ004
2749394
2735986
SOLM8005
2784610
88697872772
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™w LW Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.

61 39 25 1 BORN THIS WAY Lady Gaga INR/UMA 2771838
62 RE 73 24 THEVERY BEST OF THE DOORS The Doors RHI/WAR 8122799959
63 RE 13 43  THE STORY OF MY LIFE - ULTIMATE COLLECTION Michael Crawford AMB/EMI FANFARE041
64 RE 45 1 WISH YOU WERE HERE Pink Floyd EMI 0289452
65 34 11 4 \WHITE HEAT: 30 HITS Icehouse DIVAIUMA DIVAU1015C
* 66 RE 18 1 THE GIFT Susan Boyle SYCO/SME 88697720772
67 86 29 3 F.AM.E. Chris Brown JIVE/SME 88697872032
* 68 99 23 4 BURLESQUE Soundtrack SME 88697804572
69 56 3 37  FOREVER SO Husky LIB/JUMA LMCD0152
* 70 NEW 1 70 INNI Sigur Ros KRU/INE KRUNK7DVD
71 76 73 5  NEED YOU NOW Lady Antebellum CAP/EMI 6336412
72 RE 11 50 CRYSTALVISIONS... THE VERY BEST OF STEVIE NICKS Stevie Nicks RPS/WAR 9362499981
73 62 5 29  RED DOG: MUSIC FROM THE MOVIE Soundtrack ROA R-301678-2
74 51 14 2 MOONFIRE Boy & Bear ISL/UMA 2777355
75 49 3 43 THE VERY BEST INXS UNI/UMA 5335934
76 38 7 3 NEIGHBORHOODS Blink 182 GEF/UMA 2781394
77 46 11 2 I'MWITH YOU Red Hot Chili Peppers WAR 9362495479
78 48 7 20  STORYBOOK Kasey Chambers LIB/JUMA LMCD0154
79 97 13 18  THE VERY BEST OF ENYA Enya WEA/WAR 2564685227
80 32 12 2 |IOWA Slipknot RR/WAR RR76945
81 77 37 8  GET'EM GIRLS Jessica Mauboy SME 88697784472
82 52 21 5  PLANET PIT Pitbull JISME 88697910542
8 RE 52 3 SCIENCE & FAITH The Script RCA/SME 88697786942
8 RE 18 6  LOVESTRONG Christina Perri ATL/WAR 7567889945
8 RE 17 2 K.D.LANG AND THE SISS BOOM BANG: SING IT LOUD k.d. lang and the Siss Boom Bang ~ NONE/WAR 7559797695
86 71 21 21 PINKFRIDAY Nicki Minaj UNI/UMA 2754184
87 57 115 4  BACKTO BLACK Amy Winehouse ISL/UMA 5304758
88 36 14 36  GOOD THINGS Aloe Blacc SME 88697871972
89 64 63 1 TEENAGE DREAM Katy Perry CAP/EMI 6478302
90 75 23 4 SEEKER LOVER KEEPER Seeker Lover Keeper DEW/UMA DEW9000330
91 RE 86 5  ANIMAL Ke$ha RCA/SME 88697646492
92 72 30 3 RRAKALA Geoffrey Gurrumul Yunupingu SFM/MGM SFGU110402
93 NEW 1 93  +Ed Sheeran WAR 5249864652
94 RE 45 4 JASON DERULO Jason Derulo WAR 9362496702
95 NEW 1 95  THE VERY BEST OF Slim Dusty NUL/EMI 9188142
96 66 21 4 HELL: THE SEQUEL Bad Meets Evil INR/IUMA 2773587
97 NEW 1 97  HITS Seal WAR 9362497031
98 RE 192 1  MICHAEL BUBLE Michael Buble RPS/WAR 9362483762
99 50 4 26 NOEL GALLAGHER'S HIGH FLYING BIRDS Noel Gallagher's High Flying Birds MER/UMA 2781843
100 RIE 6 82  THE HITS COLLECTION VOLUME ONE Jay-Z DEF/UMA 2741057

These were in the top 100 last week:

Lw Tl HP TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.

53 92 1 ACHTUNG BABY U2 MER/UMA 2778825

54 2 24 AUDIO, VIDEO, DISCO. Justice BM2/WAR 2564664388
55 1 55  LOCKED BY LAND Jinja Safari COOP/UMA JS001

61 6 13 VELOCIRAPTOR! Kasabian SME 88697933502
63 2 36  INSOMNIA Washington MER/UMA 2782609

65 112 3 BETWEEN TWO LUNGS Florence + The Machine ISL/UMA 2711240

69 4 19 FROM HERE TO ANYWHERE Sneaky Sound System MOD/UMA MODCD145
70 1 70 NEW BLOOD Peter Gabriel RW/WMA 5249893712
74 11 3 YESIAM Jack Vidgen SME 88697968532
78 5 43 ROCK OF AGES: THE DEFINITIVE COLLECTION Def Leppard INI/UMA 9829356

79 12 3 WATCH THE THRONE Jay-Z & Kanye West DEF/UMA 2779149

81 60 1 HITS Jimmy Barnes LIB/UMA LMCD0157
82 28 4 THE WOMBATS PROUDLY PRESENT... THIS MODERN GLITCH The Wombats 14F/WAR 2564678466
83 74 1 GREATEST HITS Foo Fighters RCA/SME 88697606282
85 1200 2 THE DARK SIDE OF THE MOON Pink Floyd EMI 0289552

87 3 48  PULL UP SOME DUST AND SIT DOWN Ry Cooder NONE/WAR 7559797683
88 8 23 PLAYING IN THE SHADOWS Example MOS/UMA HUSSYCD058
89 4 33 METALS Feist UNI/UMA 2779122

90 6 6  UNTO THE LOCUST Machine Head RR/WAR RR77022

91 11 23 WELCOME REALITY Nero MER/UMA 2768195

92 1 92  ALL I WANT FOR CHRISTMAS Tommy Emmanuel SME 88697971422
93 9 24 KILLER LOVE Nicole Scherzinger INR/IUMA 2780959

94 4 27 NEVER TRUST A HAPPY SONG Grouplove ATL/WAR 7567882655
95 26 49  SCARY MONSTERS AND NICE SPRITES Skrillex NEON/WAR 7567882717
96 13 48  ANDREW LLOYD WEBBER'S LOVE NEVER DIES Soundtrack PDR/UMA 2724801

98 3 55  HURRY UP, WE'RE DREAMING M83 POD/INE PODCD0769
100 5 13 COAST TO COAST Cody Simpson ATL/WAR 7567882519
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#1 Digital Track this week
ARIA Digital Tracks - Week Commencing 14t November 2011

™w W Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. ISRC
1 1 13 1 SEXY AND | KNOW IT LMFAO UMA US-UM7-11-08090
2 2 7 2 WE FOUND LOVE Rihanna Feat. Calvin Harris UMA US-UM7-11-15507
3 3 19 1 MOVES LIKE JAGGER Maroon 5 Feat. Christina Aguilera UMA US-UM7-11-09132
4 4 8 4 GOOD FEELING Flo Rida WAR  US-AT2-11-01961
5 13 5 5 THE A TEAM Ed Sheeran WAR  GB-AHS-11-00095
6 11 11 6 WITHOUT YOU David Guetta Feat. Usher EMI GB-28K-11-00030
7 8 12 7 PUMPED UP KICKS Foster The People SME US-SM1-10-02931
8 5 10 4 STEREO HEARTS Gym Class Heroes Feat. Adam Levine WAR  US-AT2-11-01071
9 7 14 5 TITANIUM David Guetta Feat. Sia EMI GB-28K-11-00036
10 10 11 10  FEEL SO CLOSE Calvin Harris SME GB-ARL-11-00748
11 6 18 1 SOMEBODY THAT | USED TO KNOW Gotye Feat. Kimbra UMA  AU-ZS2-11-00040
12 9 9 1 MR. KNOW IT ALL Kelly Clarkson SME GB-CTA-11-00219
13 27 2 13 GALAXY Jessica Mauboy Feat. Stan Walker SME AU-BM0-11-00320
14 16 10 5 DOMINO Jessie J UMA US-UM7-11-13573
15  NEW 1 15 YOUNG, WILD & FREE Snoop Dogg & Wiz Khalifa Feat. Bruno Mars WAR  US-AT2-11-02232
16 15 2 15  WHAT MAKES YOU BEAUTIFUL One Direction SME GB-HMU-11-00018
17 12 13 3 YOU MAKE ME FEEL Cobra Starship Feat. Sabi WAR  US-AT2-11-00959
18 26 4 18 HANGOVER Taio Cruz Feat. Flo Rida UMA GB-UM7-11-08687
19 17 7 17 PARADISE Coldplay EMI GB-AYE-11-01143
20 18 37 1 PARTY ROCK ANTHEM LMFAO Feat. Lauren Bennet & GoonRock UMA US-UM7-11-00061
21 19 10 19 LOVE ON TOP Beyonce SME US-SM1-11-02908
22 NEW 1 22 RAINING DIAMONDS Ricki-Lee EMI AU-EM0-11-00042
23 23 6 20 IT WILL RAIN Bruno Mars WAR  US-AT2-11-02075
24 14 13 3 IT GIRL Jason Derulo WAR  US-WB1-11-02211
25 25 6 23 WHEN WE STAND TOGETHER Nickelback WAR  NL-A32-11-91798
26 21 17 11 SET FIRE TO THE RAIN Adele INE GB-BKS-10-00348
27 24 15 6 CHEERS (DRINK TO THAT) Rihanna UMA US-UM7-10-26595
28 28 8 26 GOT 2 LUV U Sean Paul Feat. Alexis Jordan WAR  US-AT2-11-01550
29 44 2 29  DEDICATION TO MY EX (MISS THAT) Lloyd Feat. Andre 3000 & Lil Wayne UMA US-UM7-11-09714
30 22 14 6 TONIGHT TONIGHT Hot Chelle Rae SME US-JI1-11-00019
31 29 32 1 SOMEONE LIKE YOU Adele INE GB-BKS-10-00351
32 31 5 29 50'CLOCK T-Pain Feat. Wiz Khalifa & Lily Allen SME US-JI1-11-00299
33 30 24 7 SUPER BASS Nicki Minaj UMA US-CM5-10-00734
34 NEW 1 34 ATHOUSAND YEARS Christina Perri WAR  US-AT2-11-02141
35 20 19 10  INEED A DOLLAR Aloe Blacc SME US-2S7-10-45001
36  NEW 1 36  BREATHING Jason Derulo WAR  US-WB1-11-02509
37 32 33 3 ROLLING IN THE DEEP Adele INE GB-BKS-10-00335
38 NEW 1 38  DEDICATION TO MY EX (MISS THAT) Lloyd Feat. Andre 3000 & Lil Wayne UMA US-UM7-11-09709
39 40 4 35  GET IT Havana Brown UMA  AU-UM7-11-00840
40 38 5 33 THE ONE THAT GOT AWAY Katy Perry EMI US-CA2-10-01266
41 36 21 9 BOUNCE Calvin Harris Feat. Kelis SME GB-ARL-11-00468
42 35 5 35  WET Nicole Scherzinger UMA US-UM7-11-03532
43 37 7 24 | LIKE HOW IT FEELS Enrique Iglesias Feat. Pitbull & Wavs UMA GB-UM7-11-07882
44 33 4 20 MISTLETOE Justin Bieber UMA US-UM7-11-16290
45 42 9 36  NOT OVER YOU Gavin DeGraw SME US-JAY-11-00058
46 NEW 1 46 I'M STILL HOT Luciana UMA US-EVP-11-00015
47 34 2 34 SHAKE IT OUT Florence + The Machine UMA GB-UM7-11-07355
48 39 21 9 CHAMPAGNE SHOWERS LMFAO Feat. Natalia Kills UMA US-UM7-11-08376
49 43 16 4 INESCAPABLE Jessica Mauboy SME AU-BM0-11-00222
50 41 2 41 LIGHT IT UP Stan Walker Feat. Static Revenger SME AU-BM0-11-00422
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#1 Digital Album this week & A
ARIA Digital Albums — Week Commencmg 14th November 2011

™w W Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 2 1 CEREMONIALS Florence + The Machine ISL/UMA 2785013
2 2 3 1 MYLO XYLOTO Coldplay CAPIEMI 0875532
* 3 NEW 1 3 THE TWILIGHT SAGA: BREAKING DAWN - PART 1 Soundtrack ATL/WAR 7567882620
4 4 42 1 21 Adele XL/INE XLCD520
5 3 2 3 CHRISTMAS Michael Buble RPS/WAR 9362495540
* 6 NEW 1 6 TRIPLE J'S LIKE A VERSION 7 Various ABC/UMA 2783077
* 7 13 7 7 + Ed Sheeran WAR 5249864652
8 7 20 2 SORRY FOR PARTY ROCKING LMFAO INR/UMA 2774463
9 9 12 1 MAKING MIRRORS Gotye ELEV/UMA ELEVENCD101
10 10 11 3 NOTHING BUT THE BEAT David Guetta VIR/EMI 6803262
* 11 NEW 1 11 REQUIEM The Getaway Plan UNFD/WAR UNFDO010
12 6 4 1 THE BEST OF COLD CHISEL - ALL FOR YOU Cold Chisel WAR 5249889762
* 13 NEW 1 13 SOMEONE TO WATCH OVER ME Susan Boyle SYCO/SME 88697962522
* 14 NEW 1 14 FINGERPRINTS & FOOTPRINTS Powderfinger UMA 2787366
15 5 2 5 UNDER THE MISTLETOE Justin Bieber ISL/UMA 2783390
16 12 6 2 FALLING & FLYING 360 SMR/EMI SOLM8005
17 1 113 1 BETWEEN TWO LUNGS Florence + The Machine ISL/UMA 2711240
* 18 25 51 2 LOUD Rihanna DEF/UMA 2752365
19 15 2 15 THEY WILL HAVE THEIR WAY - THE SONGS OF TIM & NEIL FINN Various CAPIEMI 7305842
* 20 NEW 1 20  REWIGGLED: A TRIBUTE TO THE WIGGLES Various ABC/UMA 2787027
* 2 33 14 3 MOONFIRE Boy & Bear ISL/UMA 2777355
22 18 25 4 TORCHES Foster The People COL/SME 88697744572
* 23 NEW 1 23 BALLS OUT Steel Panther MO/UMA 2783260
24 21 3 21 FOREVER SO Husky LIB/UMA LMCD0152
* 25 NEW 1 25  FOOTPRINTS - THE BEST OF POWDERFINGER 2001-2011 Powderfinger UMA 2777141
26 8 3 2 STRONGER Kelly Clarkson RCA/SME 88697961802
* 27 NEW 1 27 THE HUNTER Kele LIB/UMA WEBB314EP
28 28 10 3 VOWS Kimbra WAR 9362495478
29 35 8 13 NEVERMIND Nirvana UNI/UMA 2777908
* 30 NEW 1 30  WICKED GAME Il Divo SYCO/SME 88697964482
31 19 20 2 4 Beyonce COL/SME 88697933582
32 34 25 1 BON JOVI GREATEST HITS Bon Jovi DEF/UMA 2752334
33 17 8 1 PRISONER The Jezabels IDP/MGM JEZ004
34 22 56 3 DOO-WOPS & HOOLIGANS Bruno Mars ATL/WAR 7567891215
35 16 7 4 DUETS Il Tony Bennett COL/SME 88697967672
* 36 RIE 22 1 COME AROUND SUNDOWN Kings Of Leon RCA/SME 88697649682
37 27 16 5 THE VERY VERY BEST OF CROWDED HOUSE Crowded House CAP/EMI 9174032
* 38 NEW 1 38  INNI Sigur Ros KRU/INE KRUNK7DVD
39 36 39 9 SCARY MONSTERS AND NICE SPRITES Skrillex NEON/WAR 7567882717
40 14 17 5 GOOD THINGS Aloe Blacc SME 88697871972
41 40 14 1 WATCH THE THRONE Jay-Z & Kanye West DEF/UMA 2779149
42 31 4 6 TO THE HORSES Lanie Lane IVY/UMA VY121
43 RIE 11 5 WELCOME REALITY Nero MER/UMA 2768195
44 37 2 37  LOCKED BY LAND Jinja Safari COOP/UMA JS001
45 44 2 1 THE WOMBATS PROUDLY PRESENT... THIS MODERN GLITCH The Wombats 14F/WAR 2564678466
46 38 61 1 TEENAGE DREAM Katy Perry CAP/EMI 6478302
47 41 7 10 FUTURE HISTORY Jason Derulo WAR 9362495596
* 48 NEW 1 48  AFOOT IN THE DOOR: THE BEST OF PINK FLOYD Pink Floyd EMI 0289662
49 45 36 4 19 Adele XL/INE XLCD313
50 24 3 13 BAD AS ME Tom Waits ANTI/WAR E871512
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#1 Catalogue Album this week ;
ARIA Catalogue Albums — Week Commencmg 14th November 2011

™w Lw Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 4 6 1 DUETS: AN AMERICAN CLASSIC Tony Bennett ® COL/SME 82876885872
2 6 84 1 THE VERY BEST OF FLEETWOOD MAC Fleetwood Mac A 6 RHI/WAR 8122736352
3 1 34 1 19 Adele A XL/INE XLCD313
4 3 45 1 NEVERMIND Nirvana A 5 UNI/UMA 2777908
5 10 95 3 10 YEARS OF HITS Ronan Keating A 2 IN/UMA 9830875
6 2 16 2 BETWEEN TWO LUNGS Florence + The Machine A 2 ISL/UMA 2711240
7 17 14 7 THE VERY BEST OF DOLLY PARTON Dolly Parton RCA/SME 88697060742
8 13 105 1 ESSENTIAL MICHAEL JACKSON Michael Jackson A 6 EPI/SME 5204222000
9 12 61 3 HITS Phil Collins A 4 WAR 3984237952
10 1 79 3 THE ESSENTIAL BOB DYLAN Bob Dylan A 2 COL/SME 5031332000
11 23 2 11 PARTY ROCK LMFAO INR/IUMA 2705058
12 24 67 3 THE GREATEST HITS 1966-1992 Neil Diamond A 7 COL/SME 471502.4
13 NEW 1 13 ONE LOVE David Guetta A 2 VIR/EMI 6851110
14 RIE 3 14 WISH YOU WERE HERE Pink Floyd A 7 EMI 0289452
15 33 52 4 THE FAME Lady Gaga A 3 INR/IUMA 1781425
16 16 52 10  GREATEST HITS The Police o A&M/UMA 5400302
17 40 75 1 THE VERY BEST OF THE DOORS The Doors A RHI/WAR 8122799959
18 34 2 18 EXPERIENCE HENDRIX: THE BEST OF JIMI HENDRIX Jimi Hendrix SME 88697621572
19 29 19 18 ONE VOICE: THE GREATEST HITS John Farnham A 4 SME 82876556482
20 27 47 3 FEARLESS Taylor Swift A 5 BIG/UMA 1799119
21 22 48 6 THE ESSENTIAL JOHNNY CASH Johnny Cash A 3 COL/SME C2K86290
22 20 42 6 FALLEN Evanescence A 6 WIND/EMI 6870432
23 32 53 14 30 #1 HITS Elvis Presley A 4 SME 88697046502
24 R/E 41 7 THE ESSENTIAL Roy Orbison COL/SME 82876812692
25 41 95 1 REMEMBER CAT STEVENS Cat Stevens A 5 ISL/IUMA 5246082
26 43 54 3 ONLY BY THE NIGHT Kings Of Leon A 9 RCA/SME 88697327122
27 R/E 30 9 THE ESSENTIAL SIMON & GARFUNKEL Simon & Garfunkel A 2 COL/SME 5134702000
28 8 51 2 BACK TO BLACK Amy Winehouse A 3 ISL/UMA 5304758
29  NEW 1 29  THE DEFINITIVE COLLECTION Stevie Wonder UMA 0665472
30 46 43 13 CRYSTAL VISIONS... THE VERY BEST OF STEVIE NICKS Stevie Nicks RPS/WAR 9362499981
31 NEW 1 31 GREATEST HITS The Notorious B.I.G. BAD/WAR 7567899963
32 39 68 10  GREATEST HITS Neil Young A RPS/WAR 9362489352
33 42 72 3 BAT OUT OF HELL Meat Loaf A 24 EPI/SME 499681.2
34 47 75 3 BEST OF BOWIE David Bowie A 2 CAP/EMI 5420752
35 NEW 1 35  GREATEST HITS Foo Fighters A 2 RCA/SME 88697606282
36 35 66 5 18 HITS Abba A UNI/UMA 9831452
37 49 39 3 GREATEST HITS: 18 KIDS Keith Urban A 2 CAP/EMI 5155542
38 RIE 5 28  GOOD GIRL GONE BAD Rihanna A 3 DEF/UMA 1771728
39 48 21 24 THE EMINEM SHOW Eminem A 8 UMA 4932902
40 9 19 5 VIVA LA VIDA Coldplay A 4 CAP/EMI 2660462
41 R/E 7 16 GREATEST HITS Enrique Iglesias INR/IUMA 1790700
42 7 2 7 ACHTUNG BABY U2 A 5 MER/UMA 2778825
43 RIE 33 4 IT'S TIME Michael Buble A 5 RPS/WAR 9362489462
44 R/E 20 24 CALIFORNICATION Red Hot Chili Peppers A 8 WAR 9362473862
45 15 102 1 GREATEST HITS Guns N' Roses A 4 GEF/UMA 9862116
46 5 2 5 IOWA Slipknot @ RR/WAR RR76945
47 RIE 58 3 GREATEST HITS Bruce Springsteen A 9 COL/SME 478555.2
48 R/E 2 48 21 NUMBER ONES Kenny Rogers CAP/EMI 3404692
49 R/E 13 24 THE BEST OF BLACK SABBATH Black Sabbath UMA 2705880
50 RIE 21 18  THE BEST OF Radiohead CAP/EMI 2163042
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ARIA Albums Summary — Week Commencing 14t November 2011

National NSW Vic/Tas Qld S.A. WA,
Artist Title Dist| TW| LW| HP| Tl | TW| LW TW| LW TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW
360 Falling & Flying EMI| 33| 24| 4| 6| - | - | - | 30| - | 44| - | 47| 26| 20
Adele 19 INE| 31| 19| 3 | 32| 28| 18| 37| 22| 27| 22| 28| 14| 21| 17
Adele 21 INE| 4| 3| 1|42 4| 4| 3| 4| 3| 3| 3| 1] 3] 1
Aloe Blacc Good Things SME| 70| 27| 22| 17| - | 39| - | 35| - | 29| - | 43| - | 41
Amy Winehouse Back To Black UMA| 86| 60| 4 | 117| - - - - - - - - - -
Andre Rieu And The Waltz Goes On UMA| 73| 77| 73| 2 - | 42 - - | 40| 48| 34| 45| - -
Beyonce 4 SME| 37| 23| 2 | 20| 47| 27| 46| 25| 43| 26| - | 27| - | 27
Blink 182 Neighborhoods UMA| 71| 45| 2| 7| - | 38| - | 50| - | 42| - | 28] - | 35
Bon Jovi Bon Jovi Greatest Hits UMA| 24| 40| 1 | 53| 27| - | 22| 46| 23| 40| 26| 42| 22| 39
Boy & Bear Moonfire UMA| 42| 46| 2 | 14| - | 44| - - - | 50| - - - | 46
Bruno Mars Doo-Wops & Hooligans WAR| 20| 16| 2 | 56| 21| 22| 19| 17| 21| 21| 20| 15| 20| 16
Chris Brown FAME. SME| 68| 87| 3 | 29| - - - - - - - - - -
Chris Isaak Beyond The Sun UMA| 18| 11| 3| 5| 17| 9 | 18| 13| 14| 10| 19| 11| 12| 11
Chris Tomlin Glory In The Highest: Christmas Songs Of Worship | EMI| 19| - | 19| 1 | 13| - - - 25 - | 11| - | 18| -
Christina Perri Lovestrong WAR| 87| 99| 5| 19| - - - - - - - - - -
Cold Chisel The Best of Cold Chisel - All For You WAR| 7| 5| 2| 4| 3| 5| M| 7, 7| 1| 9| 5|11 4
Coldplay Mylo Xyloto EMI| 5| 2| 1| 3| 7| 25| 2| 5| 4| 8| 3| 5| 3
Crowded House The Very Very Best Of Crowded House EMI| 32| 39| 11| 38| 38| 49| 28| 47| 42| 47| 42| 49| 23| -
Damien Leith Roy SME| 57| 48| 2 | 30| 37| 29| 39| 38| 45| 34| 33| 26| - | 29
Darren Hayes Secret Codes And Battleships UMA| 53| 15| 10| 3 | 30| 21| - | 16| 31| 20| - | 20| - | 19
David Guetta Nothing But The Beat EMI| 16| 12| 3 | 11| 19| 13| 17| 14| 17| 12| 16| 13| 16| 12
Ed Sheeran + WAR| 21| 47| 20| 7 | - - - - - - - - - -
Enya The Very Best Of Enya WAR| 97| - | 19| 12| - - - - - - - - - -
Evanescence Evanescence EMI| 50| 22| 5| 5| 50| 24| 42| 18| 50| 23| 24| 18| 37| 13
Fleetwood Mac The Very Best Of Fleetwood Mac WAR| 29| - | 16| 273| 26| - | 23| - | 20| - | 22| - | 19| -
Florence + The Machine Between Two Lungs UMA| 55| 32| 3 | 115 - - - - - - - - - -
Florence + The Machine Ceremonials UMA| 3 | 1 1 21 5|1 4| 1 4| 5| 4| 2| 4| 2
Foo Fighters Greatest Hits SME| 94| 73| 1| 79| - - - - - - - - - -
Foo Fighters Wasting Light SME| 61| 49| 1| 31| - | - | 47| 43| - | 45| - | 34| - | 44
Foster The People Torches SME| 30| 29| 9 | 25| - | 40| 43| 32| - | 31| 46| 40| 34| 34
Gotye Making Mirrors UMA| 13| 10| 1 | 12| 16| 11| 16| 10| 15| 11| 15| 10| 10| 9
Husky Forever So UMA| 47| 37| 33| 3 - - | 49| 49| - - -4 - -
Icehouse White Heat: 30 Hits UMA| 72| 52| &5 | 11| - | 37| - | 36| - |30 -| 38| -| 36
Il Divo Wicked Game SME| 11| - | 11| 1] 6| -| 9| - |10 - |13 - | 13| -
INXS The Very Best UMA| 74| 44| 39| 3 | - | 48| - | - | - | 46| - | - | - | 40
Jason Derulo Future History WAR| 38| 17| 9| 7 | 32| 15| - | 21| 32| 16| 35| 17| 38| 15
Jay-Z & Kanye West Watch The Throne UMA| 84| 63| 2 | 14| - - - - - - - - - -
Jessica Mauboy Get 'Em Girls SME| 100| 88| 6 | 34| - - - - - - - - - -
Jessie J Who You Are UMA| 35| 55| 4 | 36| 34| - | 27| 39| 35| 39| 30| - | 27| 30
Jinja Safari Locked By Land UMA| 83| 53| 53| 2 - | 43| - | 44| - - - | 44 - -
John Farnham The Acoustic Chapel Sessions SME| 34| 34| 10| 6 | 49| 31| 32| 45| 18| 14| 37| 25| 41| 37
Justin Bieber My Worlds UMA| 67| 69| 1 | 82| - - - - - - | 47 - - -
Justin Bieber Under The Mistletoe UMA| 10| 6| 6| 2| 10| 6| 8| 6| 11| 9| 5| 6 716
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ARIA Albums Summary — Week Commencing 14t November 2011

National NSW Vic/Tas Qid S.A. WA
Artist Title Dist| TW| LW| HP| Tl | TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW
k.d. lang Recollection WAR| 54| 84| 1| 66| 45 36 47 44 32
Kasey Chambers Storybook UMA| 96| 65| 21| 7 50 36 50
Katy Perry Teenage Dream EMI| 77| 56| 1 | 63
Ke$ha Animal SME| 98 4 | 84
Kele The Hunter UMA| 79 79 1
Kelly Clarkson Stronger SME| 14| 7| 3| 3| 12| 7| 12| 8| 12| 7| 14| 8| 14| 10
Kimbra Vows WAR| 28| 28| 4 | 10| 41| 28| 33| 26| 34| 28| 32| 29| 49| 25
Kings Of Leon Come Around Sundown SME| 43| 72| 1| 34 37 48 47
Lady Antebellum Need You Now EMI| 65| 71| 5 | 72
Lady Antebellum Own The Night EMI| 44| 25| 5| 8| 36| 17 33| 26| 17 39 49
Lady Gaga Born This Way UMA| 63| 50| 1| 25 31 35 30
Lanie Lane To The Horses UMA| 51| 30| 12| 4 | 39| 23| 30| 37 27 37 47
Lee Kernaghan Ultimate Hits UMA| 36| 18| 8 | 6 | 23| 14| 38| 19| 28| 13| 27| 21| 30| 21
LMFAO Sorry For Party Rocking UMA| 8| 9| 2| 20| 11| 10| 10| 9| 9| 8| 10| 9| 8| 5
Lou Reed & Metallica Lulu UMA| 49| 33| 33| 2| 33| 26| 31| 20 37| 36| 35| 35| 31
Mark Vincent Songs From The Heart SME| 58| 41| 10| 4 | 22| 19 44| 25| 31| 19| 48| 32
Maroon 5 Hands All Over UMA| 48| 43| 7 | 26| 44| 41| 40| 40| 46| 41| 45| 46| 50| 43
Megadeth Th1irt3en WAR| 41| 13| 13| 2| 35| 12| 29| 12| 49| 19| 40| 12| 25| 18
Michael Buble Christmas WAR| 2| 4| 2| 2| 2| 3| 2| 3| 2| 2| 2| 4| 2] 8
Michael Crawford The Story of My Life - Ultimate Collection EMI| 80 5| 11| 42
Nero Welcome Reality UMA| 99| 82| 12| 12 38
Nicki Minaj Pink Friday UMA| 92| 74| 19| 22
Nirvana Nevermind UMA| 39| 35| 2 | 243 35 34 38| 29| 23 28
Noel Gallagher's High Flying Birds | Noel Gallagher's High Flying Birds UMA| 93| 38| 16| 4 42 48
Pete Murray Blue Sky Blue SME| 45| 26| 6 | 10| 29| 30 28| 29| 15 33 26
Pink Floyd A Foot in the Door: The Best Of Pink Floyd EMI| 40 40| 1 | 48 34 30 50 45
Pink Floyd Wish You Were Here EMI | 66 1] 45 48
Pitoull Planet Pit SME| 95| 59| 5 | 21 43
Powderfinger Fingerprints & Footprints UMA| 15 15 1] 18 13 13 18 15
Powderfinger Footprints - The Best Of Powderfinger 2001-2011 | UMA| 23 23] 1] 25 24 19 39 42
Red Hot Chili Peppers I'm With You WAR| 81| 57| 2 | 11 45 33 42
Rihanna Loud UMA| 22| 36| 2 | 52| 43| 46| 25 24| 32| 23| 36| 28| 33
Ronan Keating 10 Years Of Hits UMA| 52| 62| 13| 64 36| 49| 41| 32| 40
Ronan Keating & Burt Bacharach | When Ronan Met Burt UMA| 62| 70| 3 | 13 38 43
Seeker Lover Keeper Seeker Lover Keeper UMA| 82| 67| 3 | 23
Shannon Noll A Million Suns UMA| 56| 20 8 | 4| 31| 20| 35| 15 24 22 22
Sigur Ros Inni INE | 60 60 | 1 41
Skrillex Scary Monsters And Nice Sprites WAR| 91| 68| 28| 35 50
Soundtrack Burlesque SME| 75| 98| 2 | 38 50
Soundtrack Red Dog: Music From The Movie ROA| 85| 78| 30| 5 24| 23
Soundtrack The Twilight Saga: Breaking Dawn - Part 1 WAR| 9 91 1| 14 14 16 12 17
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ARIA Albums Summary — Week Commencing 14t November 2011

National NSW Vic/Tas Qid S.A. WA
Artist Title Dist| TW| LW| HP| Tl | TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW
Steel Panther Balls Out UMA| 76 76| 1
Stevie Nicks Crystal Visions... The Very Best Of Stevie Nicks WAR| 88 5| 1
Susan Boyle | Dreamed A Dream SME| 59 1| 61| 46 44 41 43
Susan Boyle The Gift SME| 78 2| 18
Susan Boyle Someone To Watch Over Me SME| 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Taylor Swift Speak Now UMA| 64| 79| 1 | 52 45
The Doors The Very Best Of The Doors WAR| 69 25| 70
The Getaway Plan Requiem WAR| 17 171 1] 15 15 22 17 33
The Jezabels Prisoner MGM| 46| 21| 2 | 8 25 23 38| 24| 31| 24
The Script Science & Faith SME| 89 2| 50
The Wombats The Wombats Proudly Present... This Modem Glitch WAR| 90| 66| 2 | 29
Tom Waits Bad As Me WAR| 27| 14| 11| 3| 20| 16| 20| 11| 39| 18| 25| 16| 36| 14
Tony Bennett Duets Il SME| 12| 8| 2| 7| 9| 8| 7| 5| 8| 6| 7| 7| 9| 7
Various They Will Have Their Way - The Songs Of Tim & Neil Finn | EMI | 26 | 31| 26| 2 36| 21| 41| 33 49 | 48| 39
Various Triple J's Like A Version 7 UMA| 6 6| 1 8 6 6 6 6
Various Rewiggled: A Tribute To The Wiggles UMA| 25 25| 1| 24 26 48 21 46
ARIA Compilations Summary — Week Commencing 14th November 2011
National NSW Vic/Tas | Qld S.A. WA,
Title Artist Dist| TW| LW| HP| TI | TW| LW TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW
The Annual 2012 Various UMA| 1| 1 1t 2] 1 1t 1) 1] 2 2] 1] 2| 1] 2
So Fresh: The Hits Of Spring 2011 Various UMA| 2| 2| 1 9 2| 2| 2| 2| 1 1 21 21
Crave Vol. 6 Various - Mixed By DJ HavanaBrown | UMA| 3 | 4 | 3 | 2| 4| 4| 3 3| 4 51 3| 4 3| 4
Ministry Of Sound: Maximum Bass Platinum | Various UMA| 4| 3| 2| 5| 5| 3| 4| 4| 3| 3| 4| 3| 4] 3
100% Hits Best Of 2011 Summer Edition Various WAR| 5 51 1 5/ -1 5| -| 5| - - -
The Ray Hadley Country Music Collection Various SME| 6 | 9| 4| 3| 3| 5 - - - - - - - -
Volume 2
Wild Summer 2012 Various UMA| 7| 65| 5| 3 - - - - - - - - - -
Now The Hits Of Spring 2011 Various WAR| 8 | 6| 2| 9 - - - 51 -] 4 - 51 5| 5
101 Summer Songs Various EMI| 9 - 9 1 - - - - - - - - - -
101 Ultimate 80's Various EMI| 10| - | 10| 1 S e T T I T I
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ARIA Australian Artists - Week Commencing 14th November 2011

Singles
™wW Ww T HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 18 1 SOMEBODY THAT | USED TO KNOW Gotye Feat. Kimbra A 6 ELE/UMA 2775750
2 2 2 2 GALAXY Jessica Mauboy Feat. Stan Walker SME (G010002735451T
3 15 4 3 RAINING DIAMONDS Ricki-Lee VIR/EMI 7307425
4 3 9 3 GET IT Havana Brown ISL/UMA 2781886
5 4 16 2 INESCAPABLE Jessica Mauboy A 2 SME (G010002680694C
6 5 2 5 LIGHT IT UP Stan Walker Feat. Static Revenger SME (G010002696076A
7 6 9 3 FREE Pete Murray SME 0100026872301
8 7 5 7 BOYS LIKE YOU 360 Feat. Gossling SMR/EMI AU-SR2-11-00080
9 8 27 1 WE RUN THE NIGHT Havana Brown A 2 ISL/UMA 2770198
10 9 4 9  AWKWARD San Cisco ICRIMGM AU-U22-11-00001
1 10 4 4 SUPER SOAKER Bombs Away CSR/UMA 2785991
12 13 6 12 KILLER 360 SMR/EMI 6793765
13 19 4 13 ACT YOUR AGE Bluejuice DEW/UMA 2784110
14 17 27 2 LOUD Stan Walker A SME G010002651029A
15 16 14 5 KHE SANH Cold Chisel WAR AU-U74-11-00002
16 18 2 16 | FEEL BETTER Gotye ELEV/UMA 2789479
17 12 16 3 SWITCH ME ON Shannon Noll e MER/UMA 2779041
18 14 9 8 FLAME TREES Cold Chisel WAR AU-U74-11-00130
19 RE 72 4 BIG JET PLANE Angus & Julia Stone A CAP/EMI 6403665
20 20 6 5 NAUGHTY Elen Levon Feat. Israel Cruz MOS/UMA 2781763
coip
CHISEL
Albums
™w W Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 4 1 THE BEST OF COLD CHISEL - ALL FOR YOU Cold Chisel ® WAR 5249889762
2 2 12 1 MAKING MIRRORS Gotye A 2 ELEV/UMA ELEVENCD101
3 NEW 1 3 FINGERPRINTS & FOOTPRINTS Powderfinger UMA 2787366
4 NEW 1 4 REQUIEM The Getaway Plan UNFD/WAR UNFD010
5 NEW 1 5 FOOTPRINTS - THE BEST OF POWDERFINGER 2001-2011 Powderfinger ® UMA 2777141
6 NEW 1 6 REWIGGLED: A TRIBUTE TO THE WIGGLES Various ABC/UMA 2787027
7 10 2 7 THEY WILL HAVE THEIR WAY - THE SONGS OF TIM & NEIL FINN Various CAP/EMI 7305842
8 13 33 3 THE VERY VERY BEST OF CROWDED HOUSE Crowded House o CAP/EMI 9174032
9 7 6 2 FALLING & FLYING 360 SMR/EMI SOLM8005
10 11 6 4 THE ACOUSTIC CHAPEL SESSIONS John Famham SME 88697969872
1 4 6 2 ULTIMATE HITS Lee Kemaghan ABC/UMA 8800919
12 16 14 1 MOONFIRE Boy & Bear o ISL/UMA 2777355
13 8 10 2 BLUE SKY BLUE Pete Murray e SME 88697856202
14 6 8 1 PRISONER The Jezabels IDP/MGM JEZ004
15 12 3 12 FOREVER SO Husky LIB/JUMA LMCD0152
16 9 4 4 TO THE HORSES Lanie Lane IVY/UMA VY121
17 3 3 3 SECRET CODES AND BATTLESHIPS Darren Hayes MER/UMA 2784946
18 5 4 3 AMILLION SUNS Shannon Noll MER/UMA 2784207
19 17 30 1 ROY Damien Leith e SME 88697892492
20 14 4 4 SONGS FROM THE HEART Mark Vincent SME 88697927992
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ARIA Dance — Week Commencing 14th November 2011

§ 20 dnd T Hnow Tt

Singles
™ W Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 19 1 SEXY AND | KNOW IT LMFAO A 2 INR/UMA US-UM7-11-08090
2 4 11 2 WITHOUT YOU David Guetta Feat. Usher A VIR/EMI 7314025
3 3 11 3 FEEL SO CLOSE Calvin Harris A COL/SME (G010002685508Y
4 2 14 1 TITANIUM David Guetta Feat. Sia A VIR/EMI 6787995
5 5 13 1 YOU MAKE ME FEEL Cobra Starship Feat. Sabi A ATL/WAR US-AT2-11-00959
6 7 9 6 GET IT Havana Brown ISL/UMA 2781886
7 6 21 1 BOUNCE Calvin Harris Feat. Kelis A 2 COL/SME (G010002654741P
8 NEW 1 8 I'M STILL HOT Luciana MOS/UMA 2780963
9 13 20 4 CHANGED THE WAY YOU KISS ME Example A HUS/UMA 2775841
10 9 25 7 CINEMA Benny Benassi Feat. Gary Go A LIB/IUMA US-US1-10-00977
1 8 21 2 CHAMPAGNE SHOWERS LMFAO Feat. Natalia Kills A 2 INR/UMA 2775981
12 10 18 5 MR SAXOBEAT Alexandra Stan A CSR/UMA 2778521
13 14 25 1 WE RUN THE NIGHT Havana Brown A 2 ISL/UMA 2770198
14 12 10 9 PROMISES Nero MER/UMA 2769439
15 1 2 11 LEVELS Avicii UNI/UMA 2789533
16 NEW 1 16 BIG BAD WOLF Duck Sauce UMA 2786565
17 15 27 1 THE EDGE OF GLORY Lady Gaga A 2 INR/UMA 2772730
18 19 49 16 SHOTS LMFAO Feat. Lil Jon UMA US-UM7-09-72020
19 NEW 1 19 WHATDID I DO? Kele LIB/UMA GB-DNH-11-00110
20 16 14 3 YOU AND | Lady Gaga e INR/UMA US-UM7-11-06457
21 NEW 1 21 MARRY THE NIGHT Lady Gaga INR/UMA US-UM7-11-06431
22 20 4 13 SUPER SOAKER Bombs Away CSR/UMA 2785991
23 18 9 15 STAY AWAKE Example MOS/UMA 2781759
24 21 28 2 WHERE THEM GIRLS AT David Guetta Feat. Nicki Minaj & Flo Rida A 2 VIR/EMI FR-ZID-11-00110
25 22 40 1 BORN THIS WAY Lady Gaga A 4 INR/UMA 2765732
bl
Albums
™w W Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 2 1 THE ANNUAL 2012 Various MOS/UMA MOSA147
2 2 20 1 SORRY FOR PARTY ROCKING LMFAO A INR/UMA 2774463
3 4 11 1 NOTHING BUT THE BEAT David Guetta A VIR/EMI 6803262
4 3 5 1 MINISTRY OF SOUND: MAXIMUM BASS PLATINUM Various MOS/UMA MOSA146
5 5 3 5 WILD SUMMER 2012 Various CSR/UMA DNA0119
6 7 25 1 BORN THIS WAY Lady Gaga A 2 INR/UMA 2771838
7 20 101 1 ONE LOVE David Guetta A 2 VIR/EMI 6851110
8 17 150 1 THE FAME Lady Gaga A 3 INR/UMA 1781425
9 8 7 3 PUMP IT VOL 4 Various LNG/UMA LNGA0047
10  NEW 1 10  THE HUNTER Kele LIB/UMA WEBB314EP
1 10 39 2 SCARY MONSTERS AND NICE SPRITES Skrillex NEON/WAR 7567882717
12 14 12 3 WELCOME REALITY Nero MER/UMA 2768195
13 12 9 6 PLAYING IN THE SHADOWS Example MOS/UMA HUSSYCDO058
14 11 8 5 REMIX HEAVEN 2011 Various MOS/UMA REMIX009
15 9 6 6 101 CLUB CLASSICS Various EMI 6795412
16 15 11 3 WILD REUNION 2011 Various CSR/UMA DNA0115
17 6 3 4 AUDIO, VIDEO, DISCO. Justice BM2/WAR 2564664388
18 13 5 4 FROM HERE TO ANYWHERE Sneaky Sound System MOD/UMA MODCD145
19  NEW 1 19 ON THE DOWNLOAD NOVEMBER 2011 Various UMA 2779039
20 R/E 63 1 EUPHORIA Enrigue Iglesias e UNI/UMA 2744767
21 R/E 39 2 THE REMIX Lady Gaga INR/UMA 2738280
22 NEW 1 22 STRICTLY PARTY SHUFFLIN' Various ONE/SME OMGLP032
23 16 11 2 MINISTRY OF SOUND CLUBBERS GUIDE TO SPRING 2011 Various MOS/UMA MOSA144
24 18 10  MINISTRY OF SOUND: UNCOVERED 3 Various MOS/UMA MOSA139
25 NEW 1 25 CLUBV Various UTV/UMA 5336560
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#1 Urban Single this week
ARIA Urban Singles Chart - Week Commencing 14th November 2011

™w W Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 2 1 WE FOUND LOVE Rihanna Feat. Calvin Harris A 2 DEF/UMA 2786259
2 2 8 1 GOOD FEELING Flo Rida ATL/WAR US-AT2-11-01961
3 1 3 3 DEDICATION TO MY EX (MISS THAT) Lloyd Feat. Andre 3000 & Lil Wayne INRIUMA 2785722
4 19 2 4 YOUNG, WILD & FREE Snoop Dogg & Wiz Khalifa Feat. Bruno Mars ATL/WAR US-AT2-11-02233
5 8 4 5 HANGOVER Taio Cruz Feat. Flo Rida ISL/UMA 2786972
6 4 37 1 PARTY ROCK ANTHEM LMFAO Feat. Lauren Bennet & GoonRock A 9 INRIUMA 2762977
7 6 9 4 LOVE ON TOP Beyonce ® COL/SME US-SM1-11-02908
8 3 13 1 IT GIRL Jason Derulo A 2 WAR US-WB1-11-02211
9 9 12 6 GOT 2 LUV U Sean Paul Feat. Alexis Jordan ATL/WAR US-AT2-11-01550
10 7 24 2 SUPER BASS Nicki Minaj A 3 UNI/UMA 2774296
1 10 4 7 50'CLOCK T-Pain Feat. Wiz Khalifa & Lily Allen JIVE/SME 010002699496V
12 5 22 5 I NEED A DOLLAR Aloe Blacc A SME G010002358467N
13 NEW 1 13 BREATHING Jason Derulo WAR US-WB1-11-02509
14 12 16 1 INESCAPABLE Jessica Mauboy A 2 SME (G010002680694C
15 13 2 13 LIGHT IT UP Stan Walker Feat. Static Revenger SME (G010002696076A
16 16 47 2 MARRY YOU Bruno Mars A 2 ATL/WAR US-AT2-10-01887
17 14 10 4 FLY Nicki Minaj Feat. Rihanna e UNI/UMA US-CM5-10-00717
18 20 5 18  BOYS LIKE YOU 360 Feat. Gossling SMR/EMI AU-SR2-11-00080
19 NEW 1 19 INTERNATIONAL LOVE Pitbull Feat. Chris Brown JISME G010002249577X
20 15 21 3 RAIN OVER ME Pitbull Feat. Marc Anthony A JISME (0100026588753
21 17 21 6 LIGHTERS Bad Meets Evil Feat. Bruno Mars A INRIUMA US-UM7-11-08179
22 22 3 22 THROW YOUR HANDS UP Qwote Feat. Pitoull CSR/UMA 2785994
23 21 25 2 DON'T WANNA GO HOME Jason Derulo A WAR US-WB1-11-01043
24 23 34 1 PRICE TAG Jessie J Feat. B.o.B A 4 UNI/UMA 2762906
25 25 6 20  KILLER 360 SMR/EMI 6793765
26 24 70 1 DYNAMITE Taio Cruz A 5 ISL/UMA 2746580
27 26 9 16 MIRROR Lil Wayne UNI/UMA US-CM5-11-00327
28 29 73 1 LOVE THE WAY YOU LIE Eminem Feat. Rihanna A 6 INRIUMA US-UM7-10-15397
29 28 6 13 STRANGE CLOUDS B.0.B Feat. Lil Wayne ATL/WAR US-AT2-11-02143
30 RIE 23 4 NOBODY'S PERFECT Jessie J A UNI/UMA 2775564
3 32 60 1 ONLY GIRL (IN THE WORLD) Rihanna A 5 DEF/UMA 2752674
32 39 2 32 MAKE ME PROUD Drake Feat. Nicki Minaj UMA 2788457
33 30 29 4 RUN THE WORLD (GIRLS) Beyonce A COL/SME (0100026509878
34 27 23 6 BEST THING | NEVER HAD Beyonce A COL/SME (0100026663300
35 31 19 3 RIGHT THERE Nicole Scherzinger Feat. 50 Cent A INR/UMA 2773462
36 35 66 2 DJ GOT US FALLIN' IN LOVE Usher Feat. Pitbull A 4 LAF/SME 88697761062
37 33 8 25  BETTER WITH THE LIGHTS OFF New Boyz Feat. Chris Brown WAR US-WB1-11-00848
38 36 51 2 YEAH 3X Chris Brown A 5 SME (0100020341048
39 38 127 2 SINGLE LADIES (PUT A RING ON IT) Beyonce A 3 COL/SME 88697417512
40 18 2 18  FEEL THE LOVE Marvin Priest Feat. Fatman Scoop ISL/UMA 2788342
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#1 Urban Album this week
ARIA Urban Albums Chart - Week Commencing 14th November 2011

™ W T HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 2 1 CRAVE VOL. 6 Various - Mixed By DJ Havana Brown UTVIUMA 5336431
2 2 56 1 DOO-WOPS & HOOLIGANS Bruno Mars A 2 ATL/WAR 7567891215
3 7 52 1 LOUD Rihanna A 2 DEF/UMA 2752365
4 5 6 1 FALLING & FLYING 360 SMR/EMI SOLM8005
5 4 20 1 4 Beyonce COL/SME 88697933582
6 3 7 1 FUTURE HISTORY Jason Derulo WAR 9362495596
7 14 32 7 PARTY ROCK LMFAO INR/UMA 2705058
8 12 34 1 F.AM.E. Chris Brown e JIVE/SME 88697872032
9 6 23 4 GOOD THINGS Aloe Blacc SME 88697871972
10 9 14 1 WATCH THE THRONE Jay-Z & Kanye West ® DEF/UMA 2779149
1 23 9 11 THE BEST Janet Jackson A&M/UMA 2725432
12 35 59 10 GREATEST HITS The Notorious B.I.G. BAD/WAR 7567899963
13 10 50 5 PINK FRIDAY Nicki Minaj UNI/UMA 2754184
14 8 21 2 PLANET PIT Pitbull e JISME 88697910542
15 29 158 1 GOOD GIRL GONE BAD Rihanna A 3 DEF/UMA 1771728
16 22 316 1 THE EMINEM SHOW Eminem A 8 UMA 4932902
17 13 44 1 GET 'EM GIRLS Jessica Mauboy SME 88697784472
18 11 21 1 HELL: THE SEQUEL Bad Meets Evil ® INR/UMA 2773587
19 19 32 1 THE LIFE OF RILEY Drapht e AYEM/SME AYEMS001
20 21 51 2 MY BEAUTIFUL DARK TWISTED FANTASY Kanye West A DEF/UMA 2754461
21 16 73 1 RECOVERY Eminem A 3 INR/UMA 2739452
22 31 28 13 THE HITS COLLECTION VOLUME ONE Jay-Z DEF/UMA 2741057
23 17 10 1 THA CARTER IV Lil Wayne UNI/UMA 2768141
24 18 261 1 CURTAIN CALL: THE HITS Eminem A 3 INR/UMA 9889084
25 27 18 8  THE ULTIMATE COLLECTION Sade RCA/SME 88697899392
26 20 67 1 RUNNING ON AIR Bliss N Eso A ILL/UMA ILLO34CD
27 15 8 4 R&B THE COLLECTION 2011 Various UTVIUMA 5335902
28 37 62 3 ROKSTARR Taio Cruz e ISL/UMA 2739115
29 34 181 1 ENCORE Eminem A 6 INR/UMA 9864671
30 32 91 2 RATED R Rihanna A DEF/UMA 2725990
3 28 8 1 THE QUICKENING Funkoars GE/UMA GER009
32 25 6 11 R&B CLASSICS Various EMI 6795612
33 RE 13 8 | AM NOT A HUMAN BEING Lil Wayne UNI/UMA 2753692
34 26 11 3 THERE.D.ALBUM Game GEF/UMA 2725811
3B 24 2 24 TWENTY Boyz Il Men UTVIUMA 2781669
36 RE 89 1 RELAPSE Eminem A INR/UMA 2703216
37 30 156 1 | AM... SASHA FIERCE Beyonce A 3 COL/SME 88697607742
38 36 16 7 FAST AND FURIOUS 5 - RIO HEIST Soundtrack UTVIUMA 7188392
39 40 7 8 BABYLON Phrase UMA 2779010
40 RE 120 1 LATE REGISTRATION Kanye West A DEF/UMA 9853447
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#1 Club Track this week B b8 Jt -

ARIA Club Tracks - Week Commencing 14t November 2011
TITLE Artist
LEVELS Avicii
LE BUMP (Max Bett / Taan Newjam / Round Table Knights / Tom Flynn / Jesse Rose mix) Yolanda Be Cool Feat. Crystal Waters
PARADISE (Fedde Le Grand mix) Coldplay
FUTURE FOLK Tommy Trash
WALKING ALONE Dirty South & Those Usual Suspects Feat. Erik Hecht
FEEL SO CLOSE (Benny Benassi mix) Calvin Harris
BIG BAD WOLF (Original / Gesaffelstein mix) Duck Sauce
IN THE AIR (Hard Rock Sofa / Extended / Hardwell / Mord Fustang mix) Morgan Page - Sultan - Ned Shepherd & BT
YOU TAKE ME HIGHER Rogerseventytwo
BIG (John Dahlback / Goodwill & Black Angus / Etienne Ozbome / Oliver mix) Sneaky Sound System
CALLING Sebastian Ingrosso & Alesso
SUPER SOAKER (Extended / Mobin Master & Tate Strauss / Rocket Pimp / Phesta / Rave Radio mix) Bombs Away
WE FOUND LOVE Rihanna Feat. Calvin Harris
ROCK YOU (Mind Electric / Harry Choo Choo Romero / Fear of Dawn mix) Ben Morris & Venuto Feat. Michelle Martinez
TITANIUM David Guetta Feat. Sia
WITHOUT YOU (Nicky Romero / R3hab / Extended mix) David Guetta Feat. Usher
HORNY (Frazer Adnam / Bombs Away / Chardy / Polyfonik / Tune Brothers mix) Tenzin & Timmy Trumpet
WHAT HAPPENS IN VEGAS Chuckie & Gregor Salto
RATTLE Bingo Players

CAN'T KEEP ME (Bobby Vena & Andy Murphy / Geisha Twins / Stevie Mink / Polyfonik / Junior Sanchez mix) Andy Murphy Feat.

Andrew De Silva

CRAZY MOTHERF*CKERS (Original / Pablo Calamari & Alex Mac / Karton / Clawful / Night Dimension mix) Black Dogs vs. Matt
Sofo Feat. Dat Deal

THAT'S WHAT THIS LOVE IS (The Phantom's Revenge / Aeon mix) Sgt Slick

LUMINARY ONES (Denzal Park / Adrian Lux / Nause / Chardy mix) Rebecca & Fiona

ALIVE (Tommy Trash mix) Dirty South & Thomas Gold Feat. Kate Elsworth

HEAR HER (Safari / Royaal / Danny Merx / Frazer Adnam mix) Mobin Master - Pedro M & Tony Puccio

SHAKE THE PRESSURE (Mylo / Calverton / Chris Fraser / Dave Winnel / We Bang mix) Deekline & Ed Solo
TURN IT DOWN Kaskade Feat. Rebecca & Fiona

SEXY AND | KNOW IT (Mord Fustang mix) LMFAO

BOUNCE Calvin Harris Feat. Kelis

SOMEONE JUST LIKE YOU (Style of Eye / Wax Motif / Beni Edit / Acapella mix) Beni Feat. Mattie Safer
2NIGHT Eric Prydz

DON'T LOOK BACK (Antonie Dessante / Sgt Slick / Fabian Gray / Morris & Venuto / Leaky Leak mix) Discos Out
STAY AWAKE (Extended / Tonite Only / Micky Slim / Moam / Alvin Risk mix) Example

AROUND THE WORLD Arty

MILITIA Denzal Park

AFTER (Tommy Trash / Tim Mason / Finyl Tweak / Paul Woolford / Peace Treaty mix) Moby

WE'RE ALL NO ONE (Hook N Sling / Dave Aude / Jungle Fiction / Original mix) Nervo Feat. Afrojack & Steve Aoki
PROMISES (Original / Calvin Harris / Nero vs Skrillex mix) Nero

ONE LAST RIDE (Tommy Trash mix) John Dahlback Feat. Erik Hassle

NATURAL DISASTER Laidback Luke vs. Example

TUNG! Deniz Koyu

JAM IT ON THE ONE (Dan Aux / Tenzin & Taras / Stark Lion / Matthew Machinante mix) Slop Rock

COBRA Hardwell

CHANGED THE WAY YOU KISS ME (Extended / Kris Menace / Steve Smart & Westfunk / Tom Staar / Dave Winnel mix) Example

RELAX (Diamond Lights mix) Magnifik

NO BEEF Afrojack & Steve Aoki

CLOSE TO ME Benny Benassi Feat. Gary Go

LA MUSICA (THE TRUMPETER) Ray Foxx Feat. Lovette

CRUSH ON YOU Nero

YOU TAKE ME THERE (Jam Xpress / Ben Morris & Venuto /Diamond Lights / Karton / Doctor Werewolf mix) Aquasky
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XXX
SIO/UMA
EMI
DWN/UMA
NEON/WAR
SME.
ETC/UMA
ONE/SME
ONE/SME
MOD/UMA
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EMI
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ONE/SME

VIC/UMA
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NEON/WAR
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MOD/UMA
XXX
BRA/XXX
HUS/UMA
CSR/UMA
NEON/WAR
EMI

EMI

UMA

XXX

XXX
NEON/WAR
XXX
CSR/UMA
HUS/UMA
XXX
HUS/UMA
LIB/JUMA
HUS/UMA
XXX
KK/XXX
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ARIA Hitseekers - Week Commencing 14t November 2011

Tl HP  Title Artist Rec. Co. Catalogue Number
6 1 Boys Like You 360 Feat. Gossling SMR/EMI AU-SR2-11-00080
2 1 Levels Avicii UNI/UMA 2789533
3 3 Throw Your Hands Up Qwote Feat. Pitbull CSR/UMA 2785994
4 3 Awkward San Cisco ICR/MGM AU-U22-11-00001
5 3 Video Games Lana Del Rey INRIUMA 2782961
1 6  WhatDid | Do? Kele LIB/UMA GB-DNH-11-00110
4 1 Super Soaker Bombs Away CSR/UMA 2785991
7 3 Killer 360 SMR/EMI 6793765
20 1 More Monsters & Sprites EP Skrillex NEON/WAR US-AT2-11-00831
39 1 Scary Monsters And Nice Sprites Skrillex NEON/WAR GB-TDG-10-00196
2 11 Make Me Proud Drake Feat. Nicki Minaj UMA 2788457
8 2 Better With The Lights Off New Boyz Feat. Chris Brown WAR US-WB1-11-00848
3 13 Tongue Tied Grouplove ATL/WAR US-AT2-11-01334
6 1 Naughty Elen Levon Feat. Israel Cruz MOS/UMA 2781763
2 Lonely Boy The Black Keys NONE/WAR US-NO1-11-00273
5 Won't Get Lost The Aston Shuffle IND AU-4P1-11-00001
1 | Don't Play Quidditch Nova & The Experience IDP/IND NOVA201102
20 Over The Rainbow Israel Kamakawiwo'ole UNI/UMA 2750557
1 I'm His Girl Friends COOP/UMA 2786306
12 Good Intent Kimbra WAR US-WB1-11-02082
Tl H Title Artist Rec. Co. Catalogue Number
1 1 Balls Out Steel Panther MO/UMA 2783260
1 2 1 Locked By Land Jinja Safari COOP/UMA JS001
- 1 3 Four The Record Miranda Lambert COL/SME 88697905892
2 2 2 Clancy's Tavemn Toby Keith SDOG/UMA 2769718
- 1 5 Loaded: The Best Of Blake Shelton Blake Shelton WRN/WAR 9362495325
7 8 3 Bach: Brandenburg Concerto Orchestra Of The Antipodes ACL/UMA 4761923
13 4 7 Six60 Six60 L2M/LT™ 9416339817263
9 12 1 SBTRKT SBTRKT YT/INE YTCDO060
6 3 2 The Nubulizer Kerser OBESE KNRO0O1
10 - 2 10 On A Mission Katy B COL/SME 88697850722
11 8 6 1 Cole World: The Sideline Story J. Cole COL/SME 88697579202
12 12 6 3 Odd Soul Mutemath WAR 9362495511
13 5 3 1 All Through Winter Georgia Fair SME 88697977822
14 - 1 14 Passenger Lisa Hannigan LIB/IUMA PIASL059CD
15 16 5 5 I'm Not Singing Rhys Muldoon ABC/UMA 2769637
16 - 1 16 In Some Way, Shape, Or Form Four Year Strong UNI/UMA 2783489
17 17 7 2 Sweeter Gavin DeGraw RCA/SME 88697560832
18 - 3 9 Jumpstart These Kids Wear Crowns CAP/EMI 0294302
19 15 8 1 Portamento The Drums ISL/UMA 2778634
20 10 1M1 2 You Are All | See Active Child SPU/EMI URA372
Honour Roll:
(Congratulations to the following who reached the top 50 for the first time).
# Artist Title Rec. Co Cat. No.
Singles 44 Luciana I'm Still Hot MOS/UMA 2780963
Albums 19 Chris Tomlin Glory In The Highest: EMI 6932612

Christmas Songs Of Worship
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ARIA Country Albums - Week Commencing 14th November 2011

™w W Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co.
1 3 3 1 THE RAY HADLEY COUNTRY MUSIC COLLECTION VOLUME 2 Various SME
2 1 6 1 ULTIMATE HITS Lee Kernaghan ABC/UMA
3 2 8 1 OWN THE NIGHT Lady Antebellum CAP/EMI
4 7 88 3 THE VERY BEST OF DOLLY PARTON Dolly Parton RCA/SME
5 6 54 1 SPEAK NOW Taylor Swift A 2 BIG/UMA
6 5 92 1 NEED YOU NOW Lady Antebellum A CAP/EMI
7 10 156 1 FEARLESS Taylor Swift A 5 BIG/UMA
8 9 352 1 THE ESSENTIAL JOHNNY CASH Johnny Cash A 3 COL/SME
9 14 196 2 GREATEST HITS: 18 KIDS Keith Urban A 2 CAP/EMI
10 4 7 2 STORYBOOK Kasey Chambers LIB/UMA
11 NEW 1 11 FOUR THE RECORD Miranda Lambert COL/SME
12 8 3 7 HIT COUNTRY 2012 Various ABC/UMA
13 16 147 1 GREATEST HITS Shania Twain A UMA
14 NEW 1 14 THE VERY BEST OF Slim Dusty NUL/EMI
15  RIE 15 1 FALLING INTO PLACE Adam Harvey SME
16 19 142 2 TAYLOR SWIFT Taylor Swift ® UMA
17 RIE 7 5 BETTER DAY Dolly Parton UTVIUMA
18 12 2 12 CLANCY'S TAVERN Toby Keith SDOG/UMA
19 11 7 4 THE BEST OF CMC 2011 Various UTVIUMA
20 13 13 1 101 COUNTRY CLASSICS Various EMI

ARIA Classical Albums - Week Commencing 14t November 2011

HP  TITLE Artist Co.
1 WICKED GAME Il Divo SYCO/SME
1 SONGS FROM THE HEART Mark Vincent SME
2 AND THE WALTZ GOES ON Andre Rieu UCJIUMA
1 DOUBLE PLATINUM The Ten Tenors WAR
1 YOU'LL NEVER WALK ALONE David Hobson & Teddy Tahu Rhodes ACL/UMA
1 BACH: BRANDENBURG CONCERTO Orchestra Of The Antipodes ACL/UMA
1 DAYDREAM Katherine Jenkins WEA/WAR
1 LA VOCE Russell Watson EPI/SME
9 CLASSICAL BEATLES Various DGR/UMA
1 MY DREAM - MIO VISIONE Mark Vincent A SME
11 BEST OF TEDDY TAHU RHODES Teddy Tahu Rhodes ACL/UMA
1 NIGHT OF HUNTERS Tori Amos DGR/UMA
1 THE PROMISE Il Divo A SYCO/SME
1 ILDIVO Il Divo A 3 SYCO/SME
1 ANCORA Il Divo A 4 SYCO/SME
2 BEST OF DAVID HOBSON David Hobson ACL/UMA
17 BACH: CELLO SUITES Michael Goldschlager ACL/UMA
1 THE GREAT TENOR SONGBOOK Mark Vincent ® SME
1 IL VOLO Il Volo GEF/UMA
1 TAKE ME HOME Celtic Thunder UCJIUMA

ARIA Jazz & Blues Albums - Week Commencing 14t November 2011

HP  TITLE Artist Co.

1 WHEN RONAN MET BURT Ronan Keating & Burt Bacharach e PDR/UMA
1 IT'S TIME Michael Buble A 5 RPS/WAR
1 MICHAEL BUBLE Michael Buble A 7 RPS/WAR
1 CALL ME IRRESPONSIBLE Michael Buble A 5 RPS/WAR
4 EPIPHANY Judith Durham UCJIUMA
1 BOOKLOVERS LOUNGE Various SBS/UMA
1 CAUGHT IN THE ACT Michael Buble e WAR

1 MELINDA DOES DORIS Melinda Schneider UMA

2 THE TWO OF US Alfredo Malabello USM/UMA
1 FIRST SEED RIPENING Elixir Feat. Katie Noonan ACL/UMA
2 STANDING ON THE ROOFTOP Madeleine Peyroux EMA/UMA
12 RIO Keith Jarrett ECM/FUSE
2 THE VERY BEST OF DIANA KRALL Diana Krall VE/UMA

1 EXTRAORDINARY TALE The Idea of North ACL/UMA
2 SMOKING IN HEAVEN Kitty, Daisy & Lewis SBE/SHK
5 DELETED SCENES FROM THE CUTTING ROOM FLOOR Caro Emerald DRAM/SHK
5 SOMEWHERE OVER THE RAINBOW lIsrael Kamakawiwo'ole UNI/UMA
1 LP1 Joss Stone UTV/IUMA
15  LOVE STORY Gregg Arthur ACL/UMA
1 MAYHEM Imelda May DEC/UMA
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Cat. No.
88697973302
8800919
6807022
88697060742
2749395
6336412
1799119
C2K86290
5155542
LMCDO0154
88697905892
5335884
9863141
9188142
88697918332
1787469
2780967
2769718
5335888
6795992

Cat. No.
88697964482
88697927992
2784610
5249876312
4763284
4761923
5249880582
88697916082
4783039
88697552412
4764619
4779791
88697424342
82876676542
82876738712
4805144
4764625
88697760082
2769629
2709448

Cat. No.
2765649
9362489462
9362483762
9362499987
2786844
5336215
7599386622
2747553
2777004
4764544
2773466
ECM219899
1739968
4764524
SBESTCD44
DRAMCD0064
2763483
2779155
4764618
2752925
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ANDRE RIEL

#1 Music DVD this week | m—5"

ARIA Top 40 Music DVD - Week Commencing 14t November 2011
™w Lw TI HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 2 1 AND THE WALTZ GOES ON Andre Rieu UCJIUMA 2780590
2 NEW 1 2 THE STORY OF SHORT STACK Short Stack SMR/UMA SMR0021
3 3 128 1 THE DEFINITIVE COLLECTION Abba A 3 UMA 0174459
4 2 3 1 TWENTY Pearl Jam o COL/SME 88697960999
5 8 57 3 MTV UNPLUGGED IN NEW YORK Nirvana A GEF/UMA 1750630
6 13 172 3 THE CONCERT IN CENTRAL PARK Simon & Garfunkel A 8 SME 88697286319
7 1 189 2 LIVE IN BUCHAREST: THE DANGEROUS TOUR Michael Jackson A 13 EPI/SME 88697107499
8 6 109 1 FUNHOUSE TOUR: LIVE IN AUSTRALIA PInk A 29 LAF/SME 88697600719
9 15 30 9 ON THE NIGHT DVD Dire Straits A UNI/UMA 9823179
10 16 235 1 ONE NIGHT ONLY! ROD STEWART LIVE AT ROYAL ALBERT HALL Rod Stewart A 8 JISME 88697371369
1 19 60 2 WEMBLEY LIVE Foo Fighters A 2 RCA/SME 88697355779
12 22 236 1 #1'S Michael Jackson A 21 EPI/SME 88697278039
13 14 30 5 LIVE AT LAST Stevie Wonder MO/UMA 1799245
14 26 62 2 LIVE AT THE O2 LONDON, ENGLAND Kings Of Leon A 5 RCA/SME 88697567149
15 33 280 3 HIGHWAYMEN LIVE! The Highwaymen A 9 COL/SME 82876748989
16 18 29 6 GOOD GIRL GONE BAD: LIVE Rihanna A DEF/UMA 1763610
17 4 26 1 LIVE AT RIVER PLATE AC/DC A 3 ALB/SME 88697618199
18 24 295 3 GREATEST HITS LIVE Neil Diamond A 12 COL/SME CVD49014
19 NEW 1 19 IT'S ALWAYS CHRISTMAS WITH YOU The Wiggles ABC/ROA R-112171-9
20 R/E 112 4 ELVIS: THE KING OF ROCK 'N' ROLL Elvis Presley A 3 RCA/SME 88697174959
21 R/E 49 8 THE ULTIMATE COLLECTION Whitney Houston A 2 ARI/SME 88697192989
22 39 12 19 THE ULTIMATE VIDEO COLLECTION Weird Al Yankovic A 2 JIVE/SME 82876563769
23 25 2 23 AN AMERICAN CLASSIC Tony Bennett COL/SME 88697028349
24 23 93 1 LIVE IN LONDON Leonard Cohen A 3 COL/SME 88697692509
25 31 47 4 THE MAN IN BLACK: JOHNNY CASH LIVE IN DENMARK Johnny Cash A 4 COL/SME 88697359809
26 RIE 8 15  THEATRE OF DEATH Alice Cooper SME 88697792299
27 27 29 6 GOLD The Carpenters UMA 0898479
28 12 5 8 WHISPERING JACK IN CONCERT John Farnham SME 88697980969
29 32 21 10  THE COLLECTION Lionel Richie A MO/UMA 9861417
30 34 25 6 CLASSIC JACK John Famham A 2 SME 82876744229
31 RIE 59 5 LIVE AT THE GREEK Il Divo A 5 SYCO/SME 88697015659
32 NEW 1 32 OMG TOUR - LIVE FROM LONDON Usher EAG/SHK KAL2321
33 21 29 15  LIVE IN LONDON Bon Jovi UNI/UMA 9823363
34 RIE 25 17 USE YOUR ILLUSION | Guns N' Roses A GEF/UMA 9861337
35 RIE 12 22 USE YOUR ILLUSION Il Guns N' Roses A GEF/UMA 9861338
36 7 6 1 LIVE AT THE PARAMOUNT Nirvana e GEF/UMA 2777901
37 35 21 20  SYNCHRONCITY - THE CONCERT The Police A PDR/UMA 9873582
38 RIE 18 9 LIVE IN LIVERPOOL The Shadows UNI/UMA 9875402
39 RIE 36 15  LIVE AT WOLF TRAP Doobie Brothers o UNI/UMA 4950266
40 17 11 1 IT'S ENTERTAINMENT! Celtic Thunder A IN/UMA 2730908
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UK Charts - Week Commencing 14t November 2011

Singles

TW LW TITLE Artist

2  WE FOUND LOVE Rihanna Feat. Calvin Harris

TAKE A CHANCE ON ME JLS

EARTHQUAKE Labrinth Feat. Tinie Tempah

READ ALL ABOUT IT Professor Green Feat. Emeli Sande
LEGO HOUSE Ed Sheeran

WITH UR LOVE Cher Lloyd Feat. Mike Posner

O©OoONOOU A WN =
B~ O - Ww

10  WITHOUT YOU David Guetta Feat. Usher
7 SEXY AND | KNOW IT LMFAO
5  MOVES LIKE JAGGER Maroon 5 Feat. Christina Aguilera
10 - WHAT DO YOU TAKE ME FOR? Pixie Lott Feat. Pusha T
1 8  WHEREVER YOU WILL GO Charlene Soraia
12 - SHAKE IT OUT Florence + The Machine
13 12  VIDEO GAMES Lana Del Rey
14 - ME WITHOUT YOU Loick Essien
15 9  MRKNOW IT ALL Kelly Clarkson
16 - IT WILL RAIN Bruno Mars
17 14 JAR OF HEARTS Christina Perri
18 - I NEED Maverick Sabre

19 11 LIGHTNING The Wanted
20 17  PARADISE Coldplay

TW LW TITLE Artist

1 - SOMEONE TO WATCH OVER ME Susan Boyle

2 5  CHRISTMAS Michael Buble

3 1 CEREMONIALS Florence + The Machine

4 - STICKS & STONES Cher Lloyd

5 - BATTLEGROUND The Wanted

6 2 MYLO XYLOTO Coldplay

7 - AND THE WALTZ GOES ON Andre Rieu & His Johann Strauss Orchestra

8 4 NOEL GALLAGHER’S HIGH FLYING BIRDS Noel Gallagher’s High Flying Birds
9 7 21 Adele

10 8 +Ed Sheeran
11 11 DOO-WOPS & HOOLIGANS Bruno Mars
12 6  ALFIE Alfie Boe

13 - BIRDY Birdy

14 - AFOOT IN THE DOOR (THE BEST OF) Pink Floyd
15 3 AT YOUR CONVENIENCE Professor Green

16 - GREATEST HITS Simon & Garfunkel

17 18 LOUD Rihanna

18 15 HANDS ALL OVER Maroon 5
19 12 LETTERS Matt Cardle

20 9 STEREO TYPICAL Rizzle Kicks

(Courtesy of BPI9)
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US Billboard Charts — Chart Dated 14th November 2011

The Billboard Hot 100 — Top 20
TW LW TITLE Artist
WE FOUND LOVE Rihanna Feat. Calvin Harris
SEXY AND | KNOW IT LMFAO
SOMEONE LIKE YOU Adele
MOVES LIKE JAGGER Maroon 5 Feat. Christina Aguilera
STEREO HEARTS Gym Class Heroes Feat. Adam Levine
WITHOUT YOU David Guetta Feat. Usher
PUMPED UP KICKS Foster The People
GOOD FEELING Flo Rida
YOU MAKE ME FEEL Cobra Starship Feat. Sabi
PARTY ROCK ANTHEM LMFAO Feat. Lauren Bennett & GoonRock
5 O'CLOCK T-Pain Feat. Wiz Khalifa & Lily Allen
12 - IT WILL RAIN Bruno Mars
13 11 IN THE DARK Dev
14 13  HEADLINES Drake
15 10 MR KNOW IT ALL Kelly Clarkson
16 17  NI**ASIN PARIS Jay-Z & Kanye West
17 18 IT GIRL Jason Derulo

GO NOO BN W-

—
=

— —
o O

18 - THE ONE THAT GOT AWAY Katy Perry
19 16  SUPER BASS Nicki Minaj
20 - DANCE (A$9) Big Sean Feat. Nicki Minaj

The Billboard 200 - Top 20
TW LW TITLE Artist
1 - UNDER THE MISTLETOE Justin Bieber
2 AMBITION Wale
3 FOUR THE RECORD Miranda Lambert
4 - SOMEONE TO WATCH OVER ME Susan Boyle
5 4 21 Adele
6 - CEREMONIALS Florence + The Machine
7 1 MYLO XYLOTO Coldplay
8 3 CHRISTMAS Michael Buble
9 - OPEN INVITATION Tyrese
10 2  STRONGER Kelly Clarkson
11 - TH1RT3EN Megadeth
12 7  CLEAR AS DAY Scotty McCreery
5  CLANCY’S TAVERN Toby Keith
14 8 OWN THE NIGHT Lady Antebellum
15 11 THA CARTER IV Lil Wayne

16 - HEAVENLY CHRISTMAS Jackie Evancho
17 9  DUETS Il Tony Bennett
18 - THE GOAT RODEO SESSIONS Yo-Yo Ma, Stuart Duncan, Edgar Meyer & Chris Thile

19 6 BADAS ME Tom Waits
20 16 COLE WORLD: THE SIDELINE STORY J. Cole

(Courtesy of Billboard ©)
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NZ Top 20 Charts - Week Commencing 14th November 2011

Singles
TW LW TITLE Artist
1 1 WE FOUND LOVE Rihanna Feat. Calvin Harris
2 2 SEXY AND | KNOW IT LMFAO
3 16 WHAT MAKES YOU BEAUTIFUL One Direction
4 3 SOMEBODY THAT | USED TO KNOW Gotye Feat. Kimbra
5 10 WITHOUT YOU David Guetta Feat. Usher
6 5  GOOD FEELING Flo Rida
7 4 MOVES LIKE JAGGER Maroon 5 Feat. Christina Aguilera
8 15 IT WILL RAIN Bruno Mars
9 6  NEXT TO YOU Chris Brown Feat. Justin Bieber
10 11 HANGOVER Taio Cruz Feat. Flo Rida
11 8  MRKNOW IT ALL Kelly Clarkson
12 7  FEEL SO CLOSE Calvin Harris
13 12 DON'T FORGET YOUR ROOTS Six60
14 9  EVERYTHING'S GONNA BE ALRIGHT The Babysitters Circus
15 14  DEDICATION TO MY EX (MISS THAT) Lloyd Feat. Andre 3000
16 20 PARADISE Coldplay
17 13 STEREO HEARTS Gym Class Heroes Feat. Adam Levine
- CINEMA Benny Benassi Feat. Gary Go
19 18  SETFIRE TO THE RAIN Adele
20 19  BLACK SHEEP Gin Wigmore

Albums
TW LW TITLE Artist
1 - CEREMONIALS Florence + The Machine
2 1 MYLO XYLOTO Coldplay
3 2 SIX60 Six60
4 3 21Adele
5 8 ALL FORYOU: THE BEST OF Cold Chisel
6 5  DOO-WOPS & HOOLIGANS Bruno Mars
7 - UNDER THE MISTLETOE Justin Bieber
8 4 WORLD COMES CALLING Midnight Youth
9 7 FOR FREEDOM Life Worship
10 - PASSIVE ME, AGGRESSIVE YOU The Naked And Famous
1 6  STRONGER Kelly Clarkson
12 - LULU Lou Reed & Metallica
13 - TH1RT3EN Megadeth

14 9  OWN THE NIGHT Lady Antebellum

15 12 CHRISTMAS Michael Buble

16 11 DUETS Il Tony Bennett

17 - COVERS ALBUM 1812

18 10  EVANESCENCE Evanescene

19 13 19 Adele

20 - SORRY FOR PARTY ROCKING LMFAO

(Courtesy of RIANZ®)
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Australian Artist Overseas Chart Performance - Week Commencing 14t November 2011

Singles

Artist Title Dist. Country ™ LW Date

Guetta, David Feat. SIA Titanium EMI Germany 13 (11) 14.11.2011
Sweden 10 (1) 14.11.2011

URBAN, KEITH Long Hot Summer EMI USA 90 (77 14.11.2011

Albums

Artists Title Dist. Country ™ Lw Date

SIMPSON, CODY Coast To Coast (EP) WAR USA 179 (77) 14.11.2011
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ARIA New Releases Singles - Week Commencing 14t November 2011

There are no new single releases for this week.

ARIA New Releases Albums - Week Commencing 14th November 2011

Al Di Meola

Alan Parsons Project, The
Alberto Iglesias

Allman Brothers Band

Angels, The

Australian Brandenburg
Orchestra

Billy Joel

Billy Joel
Blood, Sweat & Tears

Bob Seger

Boney M
Boof
Boz Scaggs

Brendan Perry

Byrds, The

Can

Carole King
Cicada

Coheed & Cambria

Original Album Classics Compact Disc SME 88697776182
Original Album Classics Compact Disc SME 88697661312
Tinker Tailor Soldier Spy OST Compact Disc MGM  SILCD1369
Original Album Classics Compact Disc SME 88697445502
Greatest Hits Compact Disc UMA LMCD0156

Shelter From The Rain * Am | Ever Gonna See Your Face Again * You Got Me Runnin' * Take A Long Line * Shadow Boxer * Be
With You * Marseilles * Who Rings The Bell * | Ain't The One * Out Of The Blue * Save Me * Comin Down
4764687

A Brandenburg Christmas Compact Disc UMA

Piano Man Compact Disc SME 88697619012
Piano Man * You're My Home * Travelin' Prayer * Ain't No Crime * Ballad Of Billy The Kid, The * Worse Comes To Worst * Stop In
Nevada * If | Only Had The Words (To Tell You) * Somewhere Along The Line * Captain Jack * Introduction by Ed Sciaky (Live April
1972 At Sigma Sound Studios, WMMR Radio, Philadelphia, PA) * Falling (Live April 1972 At Sigma Sound Studios, WMMR Radio,
Philadelphia, PA) * Intro To Travelin' Prayer (Live April 1972 At Sigma Sound Studios, WMMR Radio, Philadelphia, PA) * Travelin'
Prayer (Live April 1972 At Sigma Sound Studios, WMMR Radio, Philadelphia, PA) * Intro To Billy The Kid (Live April 1972 At Sigma
Sound Studios, WMMR Radio, Philadelphia, PA) * The Ballad Of Billy The Kid (Live April 1972 At Sigma Sound Studios, WMMR
Radio, Philadelphia, PA) * Intro To She's Got A Way (Live April 1972 At Sigma Sound Studios, WMMR Radio, Philadelphia, PA) *
She's Got A Way (Live April 1972 At Sigma Sound Studios, WMMR Radio, Philadelphia, PA) * Intro To Everybody Love You Now
(Live April 1972 At Sigma Sound Studios, WMMR Radio, Philadelphia, P * Everybody Loves You Now (Live April 1972 At Sigma
Sound Studios, WMMR Radio, Philadelphia, PA) * Intro To Nocturne (Live April 1972 At Sigma Sound Studios, WMMR Radio,
Philadelphia, PA) * Nocturne (Live April 1972 At Sigma Sound Studios, WMMR Radio, Philadelphia, PA) * Station ID and Intro To
Turnaround (Live April 1972 At Sigma Sound Studios, WMMR Radio, Philadelphia * Turnaround (Live April 1972 At Sigma Sound
Studios, WMMR Radio, Philadelphia, PA) * Intro To Long, Long Time (Live April 1972 At Sigma Sound Studios, WMMR Radio,
Philadelphia, PA) * Long, Long Time (Live April 1972 At Sigma Sound Studios, WMMR Radio, Philadelphia, PA) * Intro To Captain
Jack (Live April 1972 At Sigma Sound Studios, WMMR Radio, Philadelphia, PA) * Captain Jack (Live April 1972 At Sigma Sound
Studios, WMMR Radio, Philadelphia, PA) * Intro To Josephine (Live April 1972 At Sigma Sound Studios, WMMR Radio, Philadelphia,
PA) * Josephine (Live April 1972 At Sigma Sound Studios, WMMR Radio, Philadelphia, PA) * Intro To Rosalinda (Live April 1972 At
Sigma Sound Studios, WMMR Radio, Philadelphia, PA) * Rosalinda (Live April 1972 At Sigma Sound Studios, WMMR Radio,
Philadelphia, PA) * Tomorrow Is Today (Live April 1972 At Sigma Sound Studios, WMMR Radio, Philadelphia, PA)

The Complete Albums Collection Compact Disc SME 88697657152
Original Album Classics Compact Disc SME 88697445532
Ultimate Hits: Rock and Roll Never Forgets Compact Disc EMI 9461512

Travelin' Man (Live) (2011 - Remaster) * Beautiful Loser (Live) * Turn the Page (Live) * Tryin' to Live My Life Without You (Live) * Old
Time Rock and Roll * Hollywood Nights * Night Moves * Mainstreet * Roll Me Away * Her Strut * Still the Same * You'll Accomp'ny Me
* We've Got Tonight * Like a Rock * Fire Lake * Rock and Roll Never Forgets * Against the Wind * Ramblin' Gamblin' Man * The Fire
Down Below * Shakedown * Shame On the Moon * Katmandu * Little Drummer Boy * Wait for Me * Hey, Hey, Hey, Hey (Going Back
to Birmingham) * Downtown Train

Original Album Classics Compact Disc SME 88697928702
Shhh Dandelions At Play Compact Disc EMI RBCD003
Original Album Classics Compact Disc SME 88697671922
Ark Vinyl MGM  VIN180LP040
Babylon * Bogus Man, The * Wintersun * Utopia * Inferno * This Boy * Devil And The Deep Blue Sea, The * Crescent

Original Album Classics Compact Disc SME 88697368912
Tago Mago Compact Disc EMI 6789272
Paperhouse * Mushroom * Oh Yeah * Halleluwah * Aumgn * Peking O * Bring Me

Coffee Or Tea * Paperhouse * Oh Yeah * Halleluwah * Bring Me Coffee Or Tea *

Aumgn * Peking O * Mushroom (Live 1972) * Spoon (Live 1972) * Halleluwah (Live

1972)

Original Album Classics Compact Disc SME 88697313842
Sunburst Compact Disc EMI CRITICAL9008
Playlist: The Very Best Of Compact Disc SME 88697931902
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Daughtry

Dave Brubeck
David Campbell
David Nail

Do, The

Dolly Parton

Earth, Wind & Fire

Edgar Winter
Electric Light Orchestra
Ella Fitzgerald

Elton John

Extrawelt

F Deluxe

Felicity Groom

Foo Fighters

Four Year Strong

Fron Male Voice Choir
Gareth Griffiths

Gary Numan

George Benson
Gregory Scott Slay
Henry Mancini

Hillsong

Hot Tuna

lan McNamara
Isley Brothers, The
James Taylor

Jeff Beck

Jefferson Airplane

Johann Strauss Ensemble

John Doyle

John Lee Hooker

Break The Spell

Original Album Classics

Let's Go

The Sound Of A Million Dreams
Both Ways Open Jaws

Original Album Classics

Original Album Classics

Original Album Classics

Original Album Classics

Rough Guide To Jazz Legends: Ella Fitzgerald, The

Rocket Man: The Definitive Hits

Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc

Compact Disc

Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Vinyl

Compact Disc

SME

SME

SME

UMA

INE

SME

SME

SME

SME

MGM

UMA

88697970622

88697660492

88697987582

2785076

CARTELL018

88697928832

88697928842
88697302742

88697928852

88697787342

RGNET1245LP

5336831

| Guess That's Why They Call It The Blues * I'm Still Standing * Bennie And The Jets * Can You Feel The Love Tonight * Candle In
The Wind * Crocodile Rock * Daniel * Don't Go Breaking My Heart * Don't Let The Sun Go Down On Me * Goodbye Yellow Brick Road
* Philadelphia Freedom * Rocket Man * Sacrifice * Saturday Night's Alright (for Fighting) * Bitch Is Back, The * Your Song * Blue Eyes *
Sorry Seems To Be The Hardest Word * Are You Ready For Love * Tiny Dancer * | Want Love * Tinderbox * Your Song - Live *
Tinderbox - Video * Bennie And The Jets - Live * Rocket Man - Live * Candle In The Wind - Live * Saturday Night's Alright (For

Fighting) - Live

In Aufruhr

Gaslight

Gossamer

Wasting Light + Wasting Light On The Harbour
In Some Way, Shape, Or Form

Voices Of The Valley

A Childs Christmas In Wales

80-81

Telekon

Original Album Classics

Horsethief Beats / The Sound Will Find You
Original Album Classics

Bomn Is The King

Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Vinyl

Vinyl

Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc

Compact Disc

EMI

EMI

INE

SME

UMA

UMA

UMA

MGM

MGM

SME

MGM

SME

HMA

CORCD028

MIG800422

ST001CD

88691903692

2783489

2780618

4764688

VIN180LP038

VIN180LP037

88697145522

HTCD0023

88697369242

HMACD257

Emmanuel * Silent Night * O Holy Night (Album Version) * Joy To The World (Album Version) * Intro (Born Is The King) * Born Is The

King (It's Christmas) * We Three Kings * O Come Let Us Adore Him

Original Album Classics
Maccas Top 100

Original Album Classics
Original Album Classics

Original Album Classics

Original Album Classics
From Vienna With Love

Shadow And Light

Rough Guide To John Lee Hooker, The: Birth Of A Legend

Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc

Compact Disc

Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc

Vinyl

© 1990 - 2011 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

SME

UMA

SME

SME

SME

SME

UMA

MGM

MGM

88697928932

2787263

88697304842

88697764492

88697660512
88697302772

88697313862

4764630

COM4562

RGNET1263LP
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John McLaughlin

Johnny Cash
Johnny Winter
Judith Durham
Justice Crew
Kansas

Kasey Chambers

Kaskade

Kate Bush

Kinks, The

Kris Kristofferson

Laura Nyro

LMFAO

Los Romeros

Lou Reed

Louis Armstrong
Mahavishnu Orchestra

Michael Jackson

Miles Davis

Modern Talking
Molly Hatchet
Monsieur Camembert
Mott The Hoople

Mountain

Original Album Classics Compact Disc SME 88697145452

88697145452
The Collection Compact Disc SME 88697892062
Original Album Classics Compact Disc SME 88697656172

Colours Of My Life Compact Disc UMA 5336828
Justice Crew Party Mix Compact Disc SME 88697994072
Original Album Classics Compact Disc SME 88697459822

4 Album Box Set: The Captain/Barricades & Brickwalls/\Wayward Angel/Carnival Compact Disc EMI 0918682

Not Pretty Enough * We're All Gonna Die Someday * Like A River * On A Bad Day * Crossfire * These Pines * If | Were You *
Barricades & Brickwalls * Guilty As Sin * Wayward Angel * This Flower * You Got The Car * Don't Talk Back * Southern Kind Of Life *
Mr. Baylis * Last Hard Bible * Don't Go * Nullarbor Song * A Million Tears * Still Feeling Blue * This Mountain * Falling Into You *
Stronger * More Than Ordinary * Paper Aeroplane * For Sale * Follow You Home * Mother * Lost And Found * A Little Bit Lonesome *
Nothing At All * Colour Of A Camnival * Sign On The Door * The Rain * Light Up A Candle * Hard Road * Railroad * | Got You Now *
Dangerous * You Make Me Sing * Don't Look So Sad * The Captain (Album Version) * Surrender * | Still Pray / Ignorance * Pony *
Hollywood * Bluebird (Album Version) * Cry Like A Baby * The Hard Way (Album Version) * Runaway Train * Saturated

Fire & Ice Compact Disc SME OMGLP034
50 Words for Snow Compact Disc EMI 7298662
Wild Man * Snowflake * Lake Tahoe * Misty * Snowed in at Wheeler Street * 50 Words for Snow * Among Angels

The Kinks In Mono Compact Disc UMA 2776944

Playlist: The Very Best Of Compact Disc SME 88697942382
Original Album Classics Compact Disc SME 88697574442
Original Album Classics Compact Disc SME 88697646992

Sorry For Party Rocking Compact Disc UMA 2788334

I'm In Miami Bitch * Shots * Party Rock Anthem * Sorry For Party Rocking * Sexy And | Know It * Take It To The Hole * We Came Here
To Party * Reminds Me Of You * Best Night * All Night Long * Champagne Showers * Rock the Beat Il * Put That A$$ to Work * Hot
Dog * With You * One Day
Christmas With Los Romeros Compact Disc UMA 4779365
Original Album Classics Compact Disc SME 88697563782
Vicious * Men Of Good Fortune * How Do You Think It Feels * Bed, The * Kill Your Sons * Satellite Of Love * Andy's Chest * Perfect
Day * Hangin' 'round * Make Up * Wagon Wheel * New York Telephone Conversation * I'm So Free * Goodnight Ladies * Sally Can't
Dance * Kids, The * Coney Island Baby * Crazy Feeling * Charley's Girl * Kicks * A Gift * Ooohhh Baby * Nobody's Business * Going
Down * | Love You * Love Makes You Feel * Ocean * Lady Day * Oh Jim * Good Taste * Billy * Nowhere At All * Berlin * Wild Child *
Ride Sally Ride * Animal Language * Baby Face * N.y.stars * Ennui * | Can't Stand It * Lisa Says * Sad Song * Downtown Dirt * Leave
Me Alone * Walk It Talk It * Caroline Says | * Caroline Says li * Crazy Feeling (Alternate Version) * She's My Best Friend (Alternate
Version) * Coney Island Baby (Alternate Version) * Ride Into The Sun * Perfect Day/Transformer Radio Spot * Sally Can't Dance
(Single Version) * Walk On The Wild Side * Hangin' 'Round (Acoustic Demo Version (Previously Unreleased)) * She's My Best Friend

Original Album Classics Compact Disc SME 88697657212
Original Album Classics Compact Disc SME 88697172532
Immortal Compact Disc SME 88697912592
88697993942
Rough Guide to Miles Davis, The: Birth Of A Legend Vinyl MGM  RGNET1254LP
Original Album Classics 3 Compact Disc SME 88697766662
Original Album Classics Compact Disc SME 88697160382
Original Album Classics Compact Disc SME 88697936292
Original Album Classics Compact Disc SME 88697763642

Live On Stage Compact Disc UMA 4764686
Original Album Classics Compact Disc SME 88697445512
Original Album Classics Compact Disc SME 88697647022
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Mudvayne

Nina Simone
Oliver Huntemann
Patti Smith

Peaking Lights

Poco

Portishead
Psychedelic Furs, The
REO Speedwagon

Rolling Stones, The

Rory Gallagher
Saffire

Santana

Scooter

Slash

Sly & The Family Stone
Smokie

Snakadaktal

Snow Patrol

Sonny Rollins

Soundtrack

Spirit
Spy Catcher
Stan Walker

Stanley Clarke

Stranglers, The

Ted Nugent

Playlist: The Very Best Of Compact Disc SME 88697931872

Original Album Classics Compact Disc SME 88697569232
Paranoia Compact Disc EMI IDEAL0202
Original Album Classics Compact Disc SME 88697313832
936 Compact Disc EMI 7314152

Synthy * All The Sun That Shines * Amazing And Wonderful * Birds Of Paradise (Dub Version) * Hey Sparrow * Tiger Eyes (Laid Back)
* Marshmellow Yellow * Summertime

Original Album Classics Compact Disc SME 88697302752
Chase The Tear Vinyl INE XLT557

Original Album Classics Compact Disc SME 88697295552
Original Album Classics Compact Disc SME 88697928942

Compact Disc UMA 2781051

Vinyl 2714724
Shattered * Beast Of Burden * Just My Imagination (Running Away With Me) * Miss You * Some Girls * Lies * Far Away Eyes *
Respectable * Before They Make Me Run * Miss You * Far Away Eyes * Just My Imagination (Running Away With Me) * Before They
Make Me Run * Shattered * Some Girls * When the Whip Comes Down * Lies * When the Whip Comes Down * Beast Of Burden

Some Girls

Original Album Classics Compact Disc SME 88697311862

The Saffire Collection Compact Disc UMA 4764679
Original Album Classics Compact Disc SME 88697445562
Europa (Earth's Cry, Heaven's Smile) * Going Home * La Fuente Del Ritmo * Love, Devotion & Surrender * Mirage * A Love Supreme *
Eternal Caravan Of Reincarnation * Waves Within * Look Up To See What's Coming Down * Just In Time To See The Sun * Song Of
The Wind * All The Love Of The Universe * Future Primitive * Stone Flower * Every Step Of The Way * Flame Sky * Naima *
Aspirations * Dance Sister Dance (Baila Mi Hermana) * Life Divine, The * Let Us Go Into The House Of The Lord * Meditation * Take
Me With You * Let Me * Gitano * Tell Me Are You Tired * Let It Shine * Samba De Sausalito * Give And Take * Mantra * A Love
Supreme (alternate - take 2) * Naima (Alternate - Take 4) * When | Look Into Your Eyes * Mother Africa * Light Of Life * Welcome *
Spring Manifestations (Sound Effects) * Canto De Los Flores * Life Is Anew * One With The Sun * Practice What You Preach * Here
And Now * Flor De Canela * Promise Of A Fisherman * Borboletta * Yours Is The Light (Album Version)

The Big Mash Up Compact Disc UMA DNA0128
Made In Stoke 24/7/11 Compact Disc SHK CTX635CD
Original Album Classics Compact Disc SME 88697770802
Original Album Classics Compact Disc SME 88697564302

Snakadaktal Compact Disc UMA 10U006
Fallen Empires Compact Disc UMA 2788142
2780117
2783156
Original Album Classics Compact Disc SME 88697145532
Underbelly Razor Compact Disc SME 88691903672

Rastamouse The Album (Makin' A Bad Ting Good) Compact Disc EMI 0841542

Give it Up for Da Easy Crew (TV Series Theme Tune) * Hot Hot Hot! (Album version) * Whaa Gwaan? * Life Is Sweet * Bandulu's Pie *
Nuff Song Reggae Vibe * Grove Town * Forrest Scene * O-Oh! O-Oh! * Skatin' * Cookin' and Jammin' * Island Reggae * Everyone's a
Winner * Dub Melodica * Da Rhymin' Teef * "Help!" * Bagga T Rap * On da Case * MC Mix-Mousta-Mixie! * Ice Popp (Album Version)

Original Album Classics Compact Disc SME 88697646982
Honesty Compact Disc SHK CTX639CD
Let The Music Play Compact Disc SME 88697994062
Original Album Classics Compact Disc SME 88697935782
88697145462
Original Album Classics Compact Disc SME 88697571002
Original Album Classics Compact Disc SME 88697302762
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Thelonious Monk

Thomas Newman

Tony Bennett

Toto

Various

Weather Report

Who, The

Willie Nelson

Original Album Classics

Debt, The OST

Classic Christmas

Compact Disc

Compact Disc

Compact Disc

SME

MGM

SME

88697145482
88697928962

SILCD1367

88697955762

Winter Wonderland * My Favorite Things * White Christmas * Have Yourself A Merry Little Christmas * I'll Be Home For Christmas *
I've Got My Love To Keep Me Warm * Christmas In Herald Square * Santa Claus Is Coming To Town * Silver Bells * Christmas Time
Is Here * The Christmas Song (Chestnuts Roasting On an Open Fire) * Deck The Halls * The First Noel (Voice) * O Little Town Of
Bethlehem * | Love The Winter Weather * O Come All Ye Faithful * What Child Is This (previously unreleased) * Silent Night

Original Album Classics

Mad Decent Vol. 1

Ministry Of Sound: Chillout

Best Of The Best Vol 2

Summer Hit Wave

Rough Guide to Classical Composers: Mozart, The
Lullabies For Love

Rough Guide to Classical Composers: J.S. Bach, The
Rough Guide to Classical Composers: Beethoven, The
All Il Want For Christmas - Stars Of Christmas 2011
Anjunabeats Volume 9 (Mixed By Above & Beyond)
Marcel Dettmann: Conducted

City Sound: Berlin

Fabriclive 60 (Mixed By Brodinski)

FabricLive 26 (Mixed By The Herbaliser)

Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc

Compact Disc

SME

UMA

UMA

UMA

SME

MGM

MGM

MGM

MGM

SME

EMI

EMI

EMI

EMI

EMI

88697935312

MAD107

MOSA148

5336628

88691902982

RGNET1243CD

COM4560

RGNET1241CD

RGNET1242CD

88697992462

ANJCD028

MMCDO036

BERMUDAQ02

FABRIC120

FABRIC52

It's Great To Be Here * Talkin' Loud And Sayin' Nothing * Boom! * Dogz N Sledgez * Southern Lady * Ghostwriter * Ground Zero
(acapella) * Alphabet Man * | Got An Attitude * Surprize * None Other * 3 Feet Deep (instrumental) * Welly Wanging * Play This (one) *
Paid In Full (seven Minutes Of Madness - The Coldcut Remix) * Glimity Glamity * I.d.s.t. * Spin It Round * Family Rap * It Takes A
Seven Nation Army To Hold Us Back * Gadget Funk * Mr Matatwe (keep It Up) * Keeping It Real? * Just Give The Dj A Break *

Newsflash * Booty La La

Fabric 29 (Mixed By Tiefschwarz)
FabricLive 32 (Mixed By Tayo)
Ready To Go: Driving Songs

So Fresh: Songs For Christmas 2011
So Fresh: The Hits Of Summer 2012 + The Best Of 2011
The Biggest Bbg Album 5

Hits For Kids - Pop Party

Ska: The Essential Early Recordings
| Love Techno (Mixed By Cassius)
Original Album Classics

Quadrophenia

Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc

Vinyl

EMI

EMI

SME

SME

SME

SME

UMA

MGM

EMI

SME

UMA

FABRIC57
FABRIC64
88697988562
88697937822
88697937832
88697960732
5336762
PRMCD6125
541416504616
88697145472
2777840

2780503
2780504

Bell Boy * Drowned * 5.15 * Love Reign O'er Me * Doctor Jimmy * Four Faces * Get Out And Stay Out * Helpless Dancer * | Am The
Sea * I'm One * I'm The Face * I've Had Enough * Joker James * Punk And The Godfather, The * Real Me, The * Zoot Suit * 5:15 *

Sea And Sand * Is It In My Head * Dirty Jobs, The

Original Album Classics

Compact Disc
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Buster B. Jones
Foo Fighters
lan Dury

John Mayall & The
Bluesbreakers

Kylie Minogue
Meteors, The

Motorhead

Ozzy Osbourne
Pearl Jam

Roger Whittaker
Rolling Stones, The
Slash

Take That

Tom Feldmann

Various

Weather Report

ARIA New Releases DVDs - Week Commencing 14t November 2011

Guitar Artistry of Buster B. Jones, The DVD MGM  VEST13128
On The Harbour DVD SME 88691904459
Rare And Unseen DVD UMA POSDVD3

In The Shadow Of Legends DVD MGM  SFMDVD034
Rare And Unseen DVD UMA POSDVD6
Pure Evil Live DVD EMI 4682217

The World Is Ours - Vol 1 Everywhere Further Than Everyplace Else DVD EMI égggégg

Over The Top (live) * Killed By Death (Live) * Iron Fist (Live) * Iron Fist (Live) * We Are Motorhead (Live Manchester) * Stay Clean
(Live) * Stay Clean (Live) * Get Back In Line (Live) * Get Back In Line (Live) * Metropolis (Live) * Metropolis (Live) * One Night Stand
(Live) * One Night Stand (Live) * Rock Out (Live) * Rock Out (Live) * The Thousand Names Of God (Live) * The Thousand Names Of
God (Live) * | Got Mine (Live) * | Got Mine (Live) * | Know How To Die (Live) * | Know How To Die (Live) * The Chase Is Better Than
The Catch (Live) * The Chase Is Better Than The Catch (Live) * In The Name Of Tragedy (Live) * In The Name Of Tragedy (Live) *
Just 'Cos You Got The Power (Live) * Just 'Cos You Got The Power (Live) * Going To Brazil (Live) * Going To Brazil (Live) * Ace Of
Spades (Live) * Ace Of Spades (Live) * Overkill (Live) * Overkill (Live) * Rock Out (Live NY) * Rock Out (Live NY) * The Thousand
Names Of God (Live NY) * The Thousand Names Of God (Live NY) * Killed By Death (Live NY) * Killed By Death (Live NY) * We Are
Motorhead (Live Manchester) * We Are Motorhead (Live Manchester) * Stay Clean (Live Manchester) * Stay Clean (Live Manchester)
* Be My Baby (Live) * Be My Baby (Live) * Get Back In Line (Live Manchester) * | Know How To Die (Live Manchester) * | Know How
To Die (Live Manchester) * | Know How To Die (Live Manchester) * Born To Raise Hell (Live) * Born To Raise Hell (Live) * Iron Fist
(Live) * Stay Clean (Live) * Get Back In Line (Live) * Metropolis (Live) * One Night Stand (Live) * Rock Out (Live) * The Thousand
Names Of God (Live) * | Got Mine (Live) * | Know How To Die (Live) * The Chase Is Better Than The Catch (Live) * In The Name Of
Tragedy (Live) * Just 'Cos You Got The Power (Live) * Going To Brazil (Live) * Ace Of Spades (Live) * Overkill (Live) * Rock Out (Live
NY) * The Thousand Names Of God (Live NY) * Killed By Death (Live NY) * We Are Motorhead (Live Manchester) * Stay Clean (Live
Manchester) * We Are Motorhead (Live Manchester) * Be My Baby (Live) * We Are Motorhead (Live Manchester) * Get Back In Line
(Live Manchester) * | Know How To Die (Live Manchester) * | Know How To Die (Live Manchester) * Born To Raise Hell (Live)

God Bless Ozzy Osbourne DVD SHK KAL2325
Twenty DVD SME 88697960999
Live DVD UMA  POSDVD5
Rare And Unseen DVD UMA POSDVD2
Made In Stoke 24/7/11 DVD SHK KAL2392
Take That Progress Live Blu-Ray  UMA 2780134
Gospel Guitar Of Mississippi John Hurt Taught By Tom Feldmann, The DVD MGM  GWB830
Guitar Of Blind Willie Johnson Taught By Tom Feldmann, The DVD MGM GW831
Bottleneck Gospel Guitar Taught By Tom Feldmann DVD MGM  GW832
Muddy Waters All-Star Tribute to A Legend DVD MGM  SFMDVDO033
Live In Cologne (1983) DVD EMI MIG800579

© 1990 - 2011 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Strictly no reproduction, communication or other exploitation of the ARIA Report or its contents without written approval by ARIA.
To request permission to reprint, publish or otherwise utilise the ARIA Report or any ARIA Chart(s), please contact ARIA on (02) 8569 1144



ARIAL THE ARIA REPORT

AUSTRALIA'S OFFICIAL MUSIC CHART

The ARIA Report operates as a subscriber only newsletter and is only available to subscribers in the form of a weekly document which is
emailed to all subscribers. All copyright material contained in the ARIA Report is owned by ARIA, and is intended for your general use and
information purposes only. You may not download, store in cache, display, print or copy the material without the advance prior approval of
ARIA. ARIA does not accept any responsibility for loss or damage suffered by any person or body relying directly or indirectly on any
information contained within the ARIA Report. Any rights not expressly granted herein are reserved. Contact charts.mail@aria.com.au with
questions or problems as appropriate.

© 1990 - 2011 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Strictly no reproduction, communication or other exploitation of the ARIA Report or its contents without written approval by ARIA.
To request permission to reprint, publish or otherwise utilise the ARIA Report or any ARIA Chart(s), please contact ARIA on (02) 8569 1144


mailto:charts.mail@aria.com.au

